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ilr. Brantley called at 210 P.ii. this afternoon and

}dvised that he had contzcted that the woman Mrs.

Bates using the game of Gladys s was not in Denver and there

' vas no indicatiofp that she had established herself there, that the

~ informant had seen lirs. Bates
in Denver on Friday and she had advised hin that she was going to
Colorado Springs over the week end, -and coming back througi Denver
possibly llonday or Tuesday. The iaformant advised that she was driving

B a Plywmouth Sedan with iiissouri license plates the number of which he

9 didnt't get.
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R : wr. Brantley advised that taere was no indication that

o, she had the rmoney, otner tnan suspicion bzsed upon the,fact that she
. . " is the wife of Bates; that Agents and e#e inforaant
. @B :1G his newspaper contact a of theiflocky Liountain

News, end himself were proceeding by auto to Colorado Springs today

to institute a seercn for ilrs. Bates. He advised that the informant

2 insisted tazt (I 2ccospany then and that there vwas no way
Vj. to get around it.
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ilr, Brantley will get in toucn with the Division immediately
if anyth’ng breaks, meanwhile he can be reached through the Cosnopolitan
- Jotel, Denver. R

Respectfully,

Allbic -
" g.)g%wley
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: Form No. 1
THIS CAsE ORIGINATED AT DKLAMA CITY OKI.A

s Nt Lelco City, _Unh Bu29e34 5=24434 G
e o T e or e ‘
(;Eomz nr Y BARNES with alfeces, et i KIDFAFILG

CHARIES F SURSCHEL - Vietim :

located while at Cheyenne in an apertmeat house in the 1900 block on Warren

No informatiom in esddition to that previously ro-iofted,.:._-;_
developed thru interview with rentel egent- of premises o
located at 1916 Werren Street, Cheyemne, Wyoo . Caen

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:,

RUC
REFERENCE:  Letter from Portland Office deted February 16, 1054,
: ) and report of Speciel Agent Salt Leke
City Division Offiees, 4~25-34s
'DETAILS: AT CHEYENNE, WYGMING

U. S, Marshal, stated that the parties who resided
1n Cheyenne, during the late summer of 1933, and who were reported to have some
connection ¥ th ome or more subjects in the Urschel Kidmaping Case, were

"Street. He accompanied Agent to this block and injuiries at the rooming house

et 1916 Warren Street develéped that this was the ho t which the .parties
in question resided, It was also learned here that b now residing

at was the rental egent of the building during the period
that these parties resided there,

Marshal QD snd igent interviewes D =t ]
@D or: it was thereby learned that this lady is umable to supplement
information previously submitted by her and reporteds She stated
thet the woman who resided et the apartment as previously mentioned, was
exceptionelly reticent end uncommunicative and that nothing concerning
her-personal history was learned from her by either indirectly

Al k1

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

e OV v | B [ Y Y
3 Division JUN 2 1934 A M Wf} - l.‘_}'..j;

sTROYED
& 1369

2 Oklahoma City
1 Portlard goﬂr”
2 Salt Lake City~ gg BHhR &

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

JACKETED:

ROUTED TO: FILE

. O»M

T. 6 SOVERNRLNT PRIKTCNG GFYICK: tamy

7303



¥

yrem

AU s Lage

PRI

vees ooy

or directlye stated that the waman likewise had mo
conversation with amy of the ether temants in the apartment bduilding

19016 Warren Street., The waman made mo statement to
“cating where in Chicago her father was located although
does recell that the waman, supposedly Clara Feldman, told
was unable

her that her father was very i1l in Chicago,
to submit any information im eddition to the foregolinge

Interview was also econducted by Marshal -e.nd
¥ Agent with , employed at the James Clark Second Bend
[. & Automobile Sales Lot was likewise umsble to submit

any data which might be considered informetion.

o
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There being mo further leads requiring the attention
of the Salt Leke Division Office, the case is

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIR

TR

Lt
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Director,

Division of Investigation, RECORDR, )

-U. S. Department of Justice, -,,,.. .. I‘r'\?i"

Washington, D. C. U TRHQRp

Dear Sir: ' s George Kelly%arnoa with
et al,

Charles F UUrschel - Viof
¢ Kidnaping,

Pursuant to telophonic instructions of the Direotor ofl(ay
" 26, 1934, sgent QNN o this office and I left by plene at
7: 35 P.M. that date for Denver, Colorado, arriving 11:25 P.M. the aame
night.

P The Director in his telephonic conversation with me stated
‘ that he had regeived information from
of the Rocky Mountain News, a Scripps-Howard newspaper of Denver,
Colorado, to the effect that a woman, thought to be the wife of Sudbject
Albert ‘Bates, had been sesn in Denver recently and that $his woman is ‘
thought posasidly to have the unrecovered portion of the Yansom money
paid by the Urschel family for the release of Mr. Urschél. The Dirsector
instructed that Agents immediately upon arrivel at Denver contact (i
obtain all the informmation in his possession and conduet the

necessary investigation in an effort to locate and cause the apprehension

M of this woman,

Upon arrinl in Denver Agents contacted at his
office, who stated that a reporter on the Rocky uountain
News had infommed him on the aftermoon of the 25th to the effect that one  ::
Denver, Colorado, had approached

nformed him that on Friday, the 25th of May, he, had
seen the wife or woman of Bates on the streets of Denver in an au omobile,
that she had spoken to him and he had conversed with her for a few mimutes;
that @) 414 not wish to approach the Police in Denver relative to this -
for the reason he is alleged to have participated in "putting the ﬁnser"
on Bates when he was arrested in Denver last swmmer and that he did not = °
fesl that he had been treated right by the Poliee or by the Railway Exp
Agency, which'organization was seeking Bates for the theft of ‘certatn i’
Railway Express money orders. (U Psaid that wanted
put him in contact with him, QU 204 see what ecould be done about’
effecting the apprehension of this woman. said that he instruc
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G to bring@ll® to him, which he did, and he related the fore-
eoing. .

is a man around forty years of age and is the
ittleton, Colorado. He is known as

and also was at one time
He is said to be from a good family and to have had
considerable sooiel standing at one time. While—
@D:¢ «bezzled some funds, was prosecuted, entered a plea of guilty
to the chare and was sentenced to serve from six to ten years in the
Colorado State Penitentiary at Canon City. It was while serving in the

Penitentiary thet he met Bates, who was an immate there. He apparently,
according to his own statements, became well acquaint;ed with Bates and

‘~knew him and his woman,

stated that when he interviewed ) the latter

told him of meeting this women on the streets of Denver on May 25th; that
she told him she was going to Colorado Springs over the week-end and ex-
pected to returh to Denver either the following Monday or Tuesadey.

said that @) 4id not furnish him any specific address at
which this woman could be located in Denver, nor did he say that she was
then residing in Denver, but (D va= of the impression that (P
possibly knew where she could be reached in the city. He also stated.
that @D is hard up now end was interested in any money that he ocould
get out of causing the apprehension of Bates' woman. and
@D voth stated that unquest ionably @) was instrumental in effect-
ing the apprehension of Bates by the Police in Denver last summer, that
he has been protected and hes been given no publieity, and that he does
not desire any publieity out of causing the apprehension of Bates' woman.

It was after midnight when Agents oontacted_ It was
arranged that @) would be at his residence early Sunday morning, Kay
27, 1934. Agents of the Salt Lake City office, eand.
I met @D at the residence of in Denver on Sunday morning,

the 27th.

@D ves interviewed at length by Agents at the residence of (D
@R Eo recited that he had been an immate of the Canon City Peni-
tentiary, where he had met Bates, whom he referred to as "Whitey"; that at
one time he, D, v2s i GNP ~:ict is outside the -

walls of the Penitentiary, and that after Bates' release he came by there
and brought his woman with him and that he kmew her then as Ethel‘l)qﬂa. )

| bT1C
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“"He said he saw her on one or more occasions thereafter and kmows her. - --

He stated that he was instrumental in causing the arrest of Bates in
Denver last sumner and he did not feel that he had been given a square
deal by the Express Company or by the Police. He stated he wanted to
have nothing to do with the Police in this matter. He also said that

’he: was interested in any money that he could get out of it.

@D stated that on Priday, May 25th, he was walking down
town on 16th Street in Denver and his neme was called by a woman seated
in an automodile. He approached the car and recognized this women as
the wife or woman of Bates, whom he had known as Ethel Davis. He talked
to her only a few minutes, he said. She did mot tell him where she had
been, or where she is living, but did say that she expected to go to

. Coloredo Springs and probably would return to Denver either the Monday

or Tuesday following. .He d4id not furnish her his address or how she

could get in touch with him as he does not care particularly to essoci-
ate with that cless of people and it is also distasteful to his wife.

He stated that this women was under the wheel of this automobile and in
the back seat thereof was some luggage. He desoribed the sutomodbile in
which she was seated as a Plymouth 1934 Sedan, black in color, with tires
in each fender well, the tire covers being of chromium material. He
stated the machine had on it a Missouri license, the number of which he
did not obtein. He was positive throughout the entire contasct with him
that it was a Plymouth Sedan and that it had on it a Missouri license.

He said that this woman told him that she had been unadle to contact Bates
and that she has no idea whenshe will ever be able to do s0 for the reason
that the officiels at Leavemrorth Penitentiary have prevented such.

Photographs of Bates® woman were exhibited to- and he said
that they are a likeness of the waman he saw in Denver on May 25th. He
said that she was well dressed and still has the gold teeth. The descrip-
tion as contained in the files of the Division of this woman, according to

is a good one, He said that her hair is still dark. . said that
this woman told him that she was on the "lam" and that she is "hot®™ amnd ~
that the law 1s looking for her; that she has chsnged her name and now
uses the "moniker" of "Gladys Edwards".

@D stoted that the car was entirely clean and did not have
the appearance of a machine that had been driven on any long trip, but
rather that the woman was just beginning a trip therein. While-said
that the waman told him she expected to return to Denver on Monday or
Tuesday, she did not say that she would see him, nor were any arrange-

ments made for a meeting between them; thet during his entire conversation ;
with her no mention was made of money or financial affairs. He stated thatj :

he bad no idea where to look for her in Denver.

AW\ B1D
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" agent QD

: agonts QIR @D -xd 1 arrevzed for @l to o to
Colorado Springs on Sunday, May 27th, nt& We arrived there
before and @D cxd cruised the town end immediate vieinity
in an effort to find a Plymouth Sedan of the desoription stated bearing
a Missouri license, but our efforts were unproductive of any results,
remained in Colorado Springs over Sunday night and all of
Morday and made a thorough check of hotels, garages and of the city but
was unsuccessful in locating this woman or the car in which she was said
to have been seated in Denver. Agent{JJD end I returnsd to Denver
Sunday night and on Monday morning, May 28th, had a further conference

with@p alone.

@D stoted thet he had told the truth with respect $o the

- meeting of this waman in Denver and that he has no idea where she is,

or where she might be stopping, if at all, in Denver. He stated he is
eager to see her apprehended and that he was not withholding any in-
formetion and would not at any time withhold any. He stated that it

wes his understanding, after Batea' arrest in Denver, that the woman and
her young men companion, said to be her son, went from Denver to Cheyenne,
Wyoming and remained there for a short time. Investigation by the
Division shows that this woman did proceed to Cheyenne). He stated that
there 18 & Greek by the neme of who has a connection with
the Star Cafe or Delicatessen in Cheyenne, with whom Bates at one time had
e contact. (P ves elleged to have served a term at the Colorado Peni-
tentiary simultaneously with Bates. He does not know how fast a friend-
ship existed between @l 2nd Bates.

Agent QD =xd I on May 28th proceeded to:Cheyenne, which
is a small town, end made extensive investigation there. The garages were
gone into and every street in the city was traversed several times, but no
trace was found of any such car or waman. We entered the Star Cafe or
Delicatessen and were there for some time, but no trace was found of the _
woman or car., It was not deemed edvisable to conduct an open interview
with at this time.

Agent @D stated that U. S. Marshal{ D =t Cheyenne,
formerly Chief of Police of that city, is reliable, is loyal to the Division
end has cooperated with it fully, and knows that the Division is seeking
this woman. was contacted and stated he had heard nothing
further than to the effect that this waman had been in Cheyenne. He was
informed of the fact that it was thought possidbly she had been in that part

Al BTc 61D
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of the'country and was given a desoription of the automobile in which she
is alleged to be traveling. He, of course, was not apprised of the scurce

"of this information. He stated that he would ever be mindful of the fact

that this woman is being sought and if he gets any information to the
effeot that she is or has been in Cheyenne, he will inform the Division
{mmediately.

There was no record at the Post Office in Cheyenne that this
woman is receiving any mail under any of her known names.

Agent @D 213 I returned to Denver Monday night and had
a further interview with{iil We took@P) in an sutomobile and oruised
the town and checked several garages, of course leaving{§ in the car
while this was being done. The known night clubs of Denver were visited
by sgent (D, @EP-n: ne, but no trace was found of this woman or

the Plymouth Sedean said to have been in her possession.

Late on the night of May 28th a long interview was had with
and he became quite confidential. He told of a difficulty he had
with Bates in the Penitentiary, reciting that Bates at one time squealed
on him for an infraction of the prison rules, which resulted in ) veing
thrown into the hole for a period of thirty-six hours. He said that Bates
apparently thinks he forgot all about the suffering he caused him, but
that he has at all times been mindful of it and he swore that some day he
would get even. He states that in a measure he feels that he has settled
this score, but that he feels it will be fully settled if he can bde in-
strumental in causing the epprehension of Bates' woman. He again stated
that he was not withholding any information in this matter and that he
would teke Agents immediately to where this woman is residing, if he knew,

Agent QD exd I on May 29th cruised the streets of Demver
end went to all of the known addresses in Denver previously frequented by
Bates and his woman., The alleys and garages adjacent to and in the vicinity
of the=ze addresses were checked, but no trace was found of any Plymouth
Sedans .

@D v2= asked if he would furnish the Agents of the Denver

office any infomation that he might obtain with respect to the whereabouts ~~ -

of this woman and he stated he would. He was introduced to Agent of
the Denver office, who was the only Division representative there at the
time save Agents end me, Arrangements were made for (D
to immediately contact Agent hould anything further be learned or

seen of this wamn,

All G7c 51D
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. The Kansas City office was requested by me to check the Motoxr

- Vehicle Registration records of the state of Missouri in an effort to~
ascertain whether any person by the name of Gladys Edwards has an
automobile registered, and particularly a Plymouth Sedan., The Kansas
City office is to report ita findings to the Oklshoma City office end
to direct to any office any leads which might be obtained.

The Portleand office of the Division was apprised by me of the
information obtained to the effect that this woman is using a Plymouth
Sedan with a Missouri license in order that her known contacts in the
area covered by sald office might be ochecked. Mr. Spears of the
Portland office informed me that he had already received this informa-
tion from Mr. Dowd of the Salt Lake City office,

The Division was kept advised of our ectivities in Denver,
On May 29th I talked by long distance telephone to Mr. Cowley of the
Division, informming him of the efforts which had been made to locate .
this woman and that they hed been without success, also of the ar-
rangements which had been effected to have Dunn report any infomation
he might receive to QD of the Denver office, at which time
Mr. Cowley instructed that Agent Deaderick and I returm to Oklahoma
City, which we did, arriving here on May 30th,

A H b-?c At all times while we were in Denver we kept in touch with

of the Rocky Mountain News and informed him of the ar-
rangements which had been made to have () contect a representative
of the Division there. was requested also to report eany
information that he might obtain to the Denver office, or to the
Director, as he sees fit. It was thought advisable {0 request him to
contact the Denver office for the reason that immediate action could be
had upon anything learned by him. The relations between
end us at all times while in Denver was most cordial and friendly and
he expressed himself as well pleased at the very prompt and immediate
attention the Director had given the information furnished concerning
this woman,

Very truly ypurs,

cec-Denver
Salt lLake City
Portland
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MECORANDUL: FOR TH® FILES

Re: George R.o Kelly; Georgeo Barnes,
et 21 - Kidnaping.

On the afternoon of ilay 26, 1934
of the Scripps-Hovard newspzper, "The Rocky uiountain News" of Lenver, by long
- distance telepnone, advised taet he was in contact with an informant who could
LT locate the woman who had possession of Bates! share of the ransom money paid
- in this cese. (N st=ted thet his inforaant was the same person who
had originally informed of the whereabouts of Bates.

This information was immediately conveyed to the Director, who subse-
quently celled ir. Dowd at Salt Lake City, and ascertained that both of the
Resident Agents assigned to Denver, Colorado, were on this date in Salt Lake
City. Subsequently, ir. Hoover contacted Acting Special Agent in Charge Spears
of the Kansas City Office, and instructed thet Agents @i ani GEND be dis-
patched immediately by aeroplane to Denver, Coloraco, for the purpose of contact-
ing Mr. Hoover endeavored to contact Agent in Charge Brantley of
the Oklahoma City Office, but was advised thet #r. Brantley was out of the city.
The Director by long distance telephone contacted ¥r. Brantley at El Reno, Oklahoma,
and instructed him to obtain immediately aeroplane transportation and proceed to
Denver, Colorado for appropriate investigation of this matter.

At 7:15 Mr. Cowley of the Division by telephone advised me that he
had been in touch with lir. Brantley at Oklahoma City, and that Mr. Brantley and
Agent would proceed by specially chartered aeroplane within the next
45 minutes to Denver, Colorzdo. Mr. Cowley subsejuently contacted the Kansas City

Office and ascertained that Agents @) and had not yet departed for
Kansas City, and accordingly, these Agents were instructed not to proceed to
Denver.

On the morning of iay 27, 1934, I contacted Agent in Charge Dowd
of the Salt Leke City Office by long distance telephone and advised him of the
above facts, indicating that bir. Brantley anc would continue the
investigation of this matter in the Denver district. 4r. Dowd stated that Agent

would errive inlenver on the morning of ay 27, 1934, at 10:30 a.mn. I
instructed Lir. Dowd to have Agent- maintein contzct with Brantley and
—in Denver, remeining there for any poscsible zction in this case.
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" Bifision of Fnbestiyat
2. 8. Bepariment of Justice

1616 Federel Reserva Bank Building,
Kansas City, Missouri.
June 4, 1934.

- C.

Director,
k// Division of Investigation, R
U. S. Department of Justice, a”"f-Q,qv )
¥Washington, D.C. . Ty
Dear Sir:
O
RE: GEORGE XELLY, et al
Charles FP Urschel - Victim
O Kidnaping
Pleese refer to Civision letter deted May 23, 1924,
~enclosing copies of a letter dated Mey 3, 1934, addressed to the
Director of the Bureau of Prisons by the Warden of the U. S. Peni-
L tentiary, Leavenworth, Kenses, together with coples of the state-
s ment of account referred to therein.

The Division is respectfully referred to its cony
of letter fran the Kanses City office to the St. Paul office dated
May 5, 1934, wherein is set out informztion obtained by Special
Agzent GNP =rter the visit of James Mathers, Attorney
of Oklahoma City, Oklashoma, vith George Kelly Barnes at the U.S.
Penitentisry, Leavenworth, Kanssas.,

For the informetion of t e St. Pevl office, there
is being furnished at this ti:ie with copy of this letter to that
office a copy of the letter addressed by Warden F. G. Zerbdbst,

U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kanses, to the Director of the
Bureau of Prisons, dated Mey 3, 1934, together with a copy of the
statement of account referred to therein.

Very truly yours,’

d'blﬂ’ ko

R. B. NATIIAN, Acting
Special agent in Charge

St.Paul (Encls.)
cc=ot.Fa ne .
Oklahoma City FEXC T 7- / J_S/ =/ 24T
-8~ [V 07 IVEST GATION:

'"JUN 6 1934 a.M
P
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’ May 22, 1934.

Personal and Coni’ﬁntial. e e e e

] Director,
., Division of Investigetion,
“~ U. S. Dencrtnent of Justice,
Y{ashington, D.C.

\

Dear Sir:

. This will confirm televhonic conversation between the Director and Special
Agent QR of this office, during the late afternoon of May 26, 1924, at
which time the Director instructed thzt 2 plane be chartered for Specinl ‘fgents
GO - to proceed imuediztely/to Denver, Colorado, where they
were to contu:ct of the/Rocky Mountain News, a Scrirps-
Howerd newspnper at Denyer, Colorzdo, for irnform:tion relative to the possible lo-
cafion of the nart of the Urschel ransom money which .-‘leer'qo‘sates is slleced to
have received.

] \ Itrmediztely upon receipt of those instructions from the Director, Srecial
» - 2 tzent QP nede négotiations to charter a plene. However, a short delzsy ensued by
e » reason of tne fact that it was difficult at first to obtair & plan eguirped for

nizht flying, as weas cessary in tris cuse. Iowever, sucnh a plane was secured and
chizrtered from a cormercizl concern at Karsas City, Missouri, within

arproxi=ztely an ho after receipt of the 2irector's call.

_«/
f] -Shortly zfter 6:00 p.n., kr. S. P. Covley called from the Division znd
d irquired if :irents ard @) had yet depurted arnd if they could be storped

end the trip canceled, to which affirm=tive rerly wzs made by S=ecial fgent

Srecial .f:.gent- i~mediately telenhoned the harngar of Tex la Grone at
the Municinpal :iirport, Kansas City, Missouri, and learned that the rlane containing
Agents ard@ had just taken off. iccordingly, Agent @ c-c:oed
to pilot a plane owned by to pursue the ship in which Agents
were flying. was egble to overtake the ship of- Agente
some thirty or thirty-five miles from Kanses Cjty, end Agents
returned to Kanses City. mentioned that his own shiy
in which.he flew to overtake them was a faster ship then that in which the Azents
were flying, but that his ship was not ejuinped for night-f&r}ing, and hence thet
ship had not been used in the first instence. ') /5- __“21 4_,(

has advised that he would subait & Bil1l farsBRtbr shvesT:cRYIoH
at the =riting of this letter, the same has not ret been r{ceived.u Irmedistely - .-
upon receipt thereof, anpropriate voucher with blue slip §ill be submittedl 534 PJ’
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.
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?. 0. Box 709
Partland, Oregon

Juns 2, 19;;
SR MAlL

"Eam Agent in Charge

.i ision of Investigation
L. S. Department of Justice
. 7. Box 533 .

. .o5 Angeles, California

0
esr Sire : Re: _GEORGE. KELLY BARNES, wiwi aliases, et al
. CBARLES 7€ URSCHEL - Vietim
K#dnaping

This is with further refersmnce to the efforts of the
stvision to locate Clare Feldman, alias Ruth Johnson, alias Gladys
Laar w, former associate of Albert Bates, for the purposs of deter-

'i-u tha w‘:ereabouta of Bates' share of the ransom money paid in
Ry clue.

Information obtained makes it appear rether definite
that Clara Feldmen either has a large amount of this ransom in her
posseasion or knowe of the vhereabouts of all of this monsy.

Your office has previously been furnished informm-
tion in this regard, together with photograph of Clara Feldman in
which connection your attention is invited to leiter of this office
to the Los Angeles office dated February. 21, 1934, Por your further
information, 1 am enclosing herewith a reprocucuon of the pbotomph
of E4 Feldm aliae Axel C. Johnsoiii son of Clars Feldman, who may
presently be with her. It is known that he trlnl.od utmtuly uwith
her last sumser and fall, dbut during the sarly moaths of this spring
1t is known that he was uot with her, and that hé was 1iving st Med-
ford, Oregon, coneorting with a yonng xomen by the nams of
— and Johnsea duappnred from Medford during
the latter part of April, 1934, and it is belisved that he is
accoxpanisd by 1n & Fard Roadgter, iodsl A, color tadoa -
brown, about a 1929 model, bearing Oregon 1034 i

1 anm writing you at this time
received to the effect sthat 4, H., Scott and
latter being of Clara Feldman and the ¥ 4 .
vhon resided with in Fortlamd up to ! 1t9
appear to be presently located in your diatric atUVSnmn %E’ll[&m’ﬂ Tice L
It is known that
close to Clara and that both
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et lonst 1% ie belloved thiat she makes poriodis visits to them,

8 &8 -8 o - 6-2-34

m,vthina sithin their powcr to protect Olara Feldman, It 1a mrtbor

krown that Clsra Yeldman has visited a8 A, He. -

Seott during tho pest afx moaths &and it is =ltogether probable that
<lara Feliman may de residing with Scott and am}

" 215

As stated above, A, K. S0ctt an
topether with Sgott'o five children dismppesred frosm their residense
in Yortlaod et 3633'B.E, Tenino Aveaue ca Mereh 23, 1934, and ‘up o
tho presant time their »harosbouts has bsen unkoown. It has now boen
sscortained, however, that iSeott and ‘are residing
at 1132 Poli Btreet, Véatura, Csliforaim. Our information wae tha$

.ithe strect was "0eli® Street at Venture Wt you ¥1ll rote frea the file

thaat your office hns eonfucted inquiry ot 1132 Poli Btrees$, Ventura,
ths. re¢aildence of of Clars Feldman,

It is evicent, therefore, that "Ouli" Htroet wes intewfisd for Poli
Strect and Soott mid appesr % have tuken up their
reridence with and family at Vantara, The five children

no doubt are loocatod wharever Scott (s llﬁng and probadly sttended
#chocle of the vicinity as #3% of them are of gramar echocl age.

For your Tutther information, this office roceived
aivice curreatly fron the ¥ml% Lawe City -ffice and from S-ocial
Jeeat in Charge Lvight Brantly, vho called from isaver, Colorado, ¢ .
the effect that Clora Feldman was believed to heve beon seen st Deaver,
Colorado, on ¥ay 25, 1834, in a lsts nodel blagk colored Plymoush Selon, - -—-
baaring Yi{saouri license plates, muzbore unknosn. She was uaing the
nanc. of Gladys ¥drvsris. This offico, togethdsr with the (klehoms City
and 3slt Lake City offices, hss doan enlsavoring to ecoure further in-
fopastion rsgordins this woman snd the Plymouth sedan, To dats no
information of interost has doen doveloped ia this distriet and 1% is
pogeible that the information ooncsrning the Plymouth Seden is correct
shich should be borne in mind in making the {nvestigation st Ventura,

For your information, 14 Feidman 18 about twenty
years of sge; h-ight sbout 8 fest 1D; woight 150; taild medium
slsndor; hair 1ight brosn with reddish tinge, comb:d pompedour; syes
1ight, boifevec to be blue, Mmkee B gouod eop«nrance and often Gresscs
in corduroy trousers und sxeator. QD the yousg lady with
whem he ig conzorting is cbout tranty yeurs of sge, zbout 5 feet 5
weicht 125; cark dbrowm halr, boddel; attractive appeuranes.

¢ is ro; uectu that Liediate diucrect 1nqniry be
medc at Tenturas to verify the procence of A. l. Seott en?
- 8t 1132 Poll Strect, to dotermine wheth-r or not Claera

E

Al b1c
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" Peldman is there or has recently bosu there and take the Recassary

steps to sscure en informant in the apartmend building occupied by
and other mexders of the fanily to secure adviea as to

" %hs subsequent arrival of Clare Feldman or X4 Feldsil in the svent

they are not aow looated thers. You are further alvised that R4 -
Feldman angd Clara Feldman have switched automobiles a nuzber of times
8inde last summer and the iaformation conseraing the Ford Roadster
bearing Oregon license plates may not bo of present value u Ed Fold-
man miy have disposed of this car.

In view of extended efforts Ahat have been made to
logate Clara Feldman, 1t is delieved that the lead ad Ventura s
worthy of vigorous attention. To =y knowledge there is Do proeess
outetanding for Clara. Feldman and if she is losated she.shoild be
thoroughly interrogated and the faots sibmitted %0 the Oklahoma City
office for advice as to proasecution,

Yery truly_ yours,

. C. SPEARS,
ccs D Special Agent u Charge.
77 ine.
co~-0Oklabhoma Cisy
8alt lake City
San Fransiseo
Division /’
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¥ 1818 Pedernl Reserve Bldg., .~
Louses City, Missowri.

. o -
Re: GOEORGE Y BARNES, with alisses, ¢%
GUARLES ¥, {RL, - Viotim, = = .
Kidnapirg. ’ i .':':3::.

dear 84r: L L

.. As requested in yous telegram of this date I
trensmitting horewith photcaoaph of Jlera Feldman to mid ic
the investig:tion being sonaisted dy the Kunsas City Offica.

Very truly yours,

Dwight Drentley,
Spaciel Agent in (flnrgd.
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MFMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

<. At 6320 P.M. yesterday, Acting Special Agent in Charge J. C.
Newman telepnoned from Denver with reference to the Urschel case. He
stated that a reporter on the Rocky Mountain News, of
which had come to the Division office and

_-Stated that his informant had advised him that he had seen Mrs. Albert Bates

driving a car in Denver on the evening of June 3, 1934.
apparently had no definite information as to her exact location but was
confident that if he would be accompanied by Mr. Newman, he would be able
to locate Mrs. Bates.

Mr. Newvman was advised that he and Agent- who was then
in Denver, might accompany to ascertain whether any information’
concerning Mrs. Bates could be found. It is noted that the informant’ in this
case has refused to supply any information except through and on
the condition that he be present when Agents follow out such tips as the
informant may give and he had previcusly accompanied Mr. Brantley in his
investigations. .

Mr. Newnan also pointed out that at the present time he and
Agent are the only ones in the Denver office inasmuch as Special Agent
has gone to Chicago for a stay of approximately two weeks in
connection with the Insull case. Mr. Newman stated that he was finding it
prectically impossible to handle the work with onty one agent and himself.
He stated that, if possible, he should like to have another agent assigned to
the Denver office at least until return.

Respectf

Al 7C
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428 ¥14land 3avings Bldg.
Denver, Colo.

June 4, 1934

Colden Yotel,
eno, flevzde

te: Seorge Yelly Barnses with aliases et al.
Charles F{ Ursochel--Yiatinm,
o ' Kidnaping.

- Deur 3ir:

1o acgordance with telegrzphiae request thla °
dats froz USpesial .gert ia Chargs, J. A. Dowd, I sm forward-
ing herewith photeg-sph ¢f Thasodore Bents vith asliases, San
franciaco “cliecs ko, 43921, ’

Very truly yours,

-

-Jay Je lievsan,
sctirs 3reeial :rent ir Charze,

?-j;\"i
: ce 5alt lake 21ty .

[ ce “ivisiom &
: ‘ se CXlshora City

AL B

o - R DIVISION OF 1VreT.aaTion
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-, N R 3 e
- . Ul s- e TV . AN S ¥

1
. . : { C ‘-]




B R s LT

} ' . ) /.. e
: + JOHN EDGAR HOOVER ey Lo I Mz Narkarn
DIRECTOR - S ST s Mo Totren .
op o o - - e Nir. Clees
Bisision of Infrestigation | ae, et
. . -~ Mr, Edwares .
. H. 8. Bepurtment of Juatice /./ fo Bdwaree
- . ] s Eran L.
L - ‘ ﬁ“’llh‘gtoﬂ; @- a. : L Quina ...
e Lester ...,
o June 5, 1934 . %
Camim f S

MEMORANDUY. FOR THE DIRECTOR

I talked to Acting Special Agent in Charge J. C. Ne this
efternoon with reference to his efforts to locate Mrs. Albert;.\ ates. He
advised that there have been no developments but the informant was out today
.endeavoring to get come definite information as to her whereabouts. '

In accordance with your instructions Mr. Newman was advised that
he. and Agent- would have to handle the situation as there were no other
agents available to send to Denver at this time. He was also advised to

- treat with the utmost courtesy. He stated that he had been

0 getting along Iirst rate vi d— the reporter,

and the most cordisl relations were belng maintained.

He will advise the Division immedietely upon the receipt of

eny information relative to the present wheresbouts of Nrs. Bates. h
Respectfully )

£

b

€

Sy
Q

EGORTTT

SRUNANY O




4
o i SR ST

2 S . b/] (/ .
L Jume 5, 193%
S -5 )25 o
'RROORDF  ir. E. E..Kirkpstrick, - Q0RaR
&

Slick-Urschel 01l Company,
HNEEXF 403 First Bational Bank Mlding,
Talsa, Oklaho-a

r-.193¢

Doear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

v This will acknorledge reeaipt of your letter
- dated May 26, 1934, 1m which you infornm me that the
- padblishers, lgylor end Compsny, of 8aa Antonlo, bave
o been instructed to mail me .pa =i phcdcopyotywr
A book eatitled "Crizes! Paradise®., |

I ha-e $ust recelved the and shall read
14 with extrexe interest.

Pleese rerait me to take this opportunity of
mkina you for your courtssy ian forwarding me an sato-
phed eopy of your work and to express the hope that
#111 senjoy a large sals.

JRSEES

¥ith expressions of my best regards, I beg to
reanin

Bincerely yours,
(v}

B T A VI

Diréetbr.
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- ' May 26, 1934

J. Edgar Hoover,
Division of Investigation, .
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:
L]

I am having the publishers, Naylor
and Co Yy, San Antonio, meil you an eutographed
copy ofNCrimes* Paradise which wil) be off the press
next weekg:-- -7 oo

In this book I have attemrted not
only to give an eauthentic and entertaining account
of the sensational Urschel kidnespping case but I
have endeavored to impress upon those Americans who
may read the book, the importence of co-operating
fully with the Department of Justice and Division
of Investigation, the efficiency of that brench of
our Government and the imperative necessity of keep-
ing it free from politiecs.

I have also tried to explode the
bubble, generally blown by the public, that Scotland
Yard is superior to our Division of Investigation.
It is my firm belief that if this book Crimes!'
Paradise, could be placed in every library of the
United States and be generally read by the publie,
that it would aid you greatly In the determined
fight you are wagirg on gangland.

I hope you will like the book
and I thank you for the assistance you geve me in
the compilation of some of the details.

Zg# DV"’M OF ‘\VESllbf\f

al s 6 1534
E. Ey KIrkphtrl "
403 First National Band BudlB8iBERARTHENT Uf X

Lo e S

Very truly youfs;

EEK: A
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which are hereby agreed to . ,‘

o TEUSTRTE
< DED :Tm <pIIDBN OF INVEST:GATION

N R JUNT 7 193¢ AN

Mi. C. C. SPEARS : /
DIVISION JF INVESTIGATION JUN S - 1934 U s pAyRTRERT OF JUSTICE

U. S. “EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE _ Q&i

41} U. S. COURT HOUSE ' ‘ & FILE
PORTLAND, OREGOM : -9

- o ... .

CEORGZ KELLEY BARKES ET AL KIDNAPING NISSOURI LICENSE IN CUERSTION

I3SURD KINETSEN THIRTYTHREE|BUICK COUPE MOTOR TWO |3 v

_ONE THRER TEQ O STOP WIFE 8 WEST COAST ) { 4.
IN APRIL AND POSSIBLY IN crry Now STOP QENESCRIE:D :
ACE THIRTY FIVE FRET 3EVEN ONE EIGHTY "OUNDS LIGHT HAIR BIUE ZYZS
ROUND FACE OCCUPATION GAMBLER AND POS3IBLY CONNECTED CARNIVALS
WIFE DESCRIBED TWENTYFOUR FIVE FEET TWO ONE BHUMDRED POUNDS TEETH
EXTREUFLY LARGE AND UNEVEN LORG PACE ATVISE FURTHER IRQUIRIES DESIRED:O i

TSRS R LA LTS T4 ]
il ,':.;;;‘.“'.'.'!il_

RATHAN ACTIRG

G. C. Division / ' A” bvl(/
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J£8 May 4, 1934.
C v/[ MEMORANDUM FOR MR. COWLEY.

In connection with the matter &t Deaver,
: Colorsda, concerning the Bates share of the Urschel
P ansom mqney, of the

Denver Hews, contacted me b shortly after
six ofelock this evening. tated ke
had bean emdeavoring to contect e representativs of

¢ . this Divisidn; as ocne of his men bhsad loceted the

~i' " coman and knew-the hotel where she was staying, but

- .... could not reach an Agent and could get no cooperstion
: .t = from lr. Bewmmsn, the t in Charge of the Denver
7w, offices I advis that ¥r. Newman
/ ©  had rdcently arrived in that vicinity and was not
: . familiar with the matter, but that I would contact

4= " him by telesphone and have him, Mr. Eerman, get in
. %touch with et ance.

Suhsequently, I telephaned ¥r. Nowman at

Deaver end explainad to him the background, and ’
instructed hiz to imnediately cmt,ac—
bty telephone,

Very truly yours, AW\ bIC

Directdr.
- ~
BT R E .
RECORDED | =77 77 e TR
(NDEXED | JuN 7 1834 i
U : o v .‘..A-\.'!'a'.: Q
v e e e e )
- [ s
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Forxn No. 3. —

THIS CASE omcmxr:p AT OﬂAHDm CITY, OKIAHOMA, L. A, FiLENO. 719~
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:
Los Angeles 6=4-34 6-2-34 Gl &
TITLE: CHARACTER OF CASE:
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with wlieses; J
CEARLES F./URSCHEL - Victim.. Kidnaping.

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

Treeings of mail obteined b lacing &
cover on the mail of
Venturs, Californis, are

0 the Portlend Division

herew
Office.

P.

AW v1C

REFERENCE: Report of Special sgen i B 1o-

Angeles, deted Merch 23, 1934.

DETAILS:

On Merch 23, 1934, Specisl Agent of the Los A

Division office pleced & cover on the muil of
Venture, Celifornie. Since that date, five tracings have been received

from the postmester at Venture. Same are being trensmitted herewith to the

Portland Division office in order that they mey be compared end sny leeds fol-

lowed which msy be obtained from same.

PENDING.

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
RECORDED AND {INDEXED:

AooRovE Ao % M w //j‘ - /25 ( JUN & 183;

UNITED STATES CHECKED OFF: "

COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: RN . o ‘_?
T3 Division - « _
2 Oklshoms City o\‘ JUN 2 1934 p W [
2 Portland (enc x}b \%(‘Q BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
2 los Angeles ( RO FILE

S
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5 3. 8. Bepartment of Justice ' - ) <
F Tz ' 422 Midland Savings Bldg.,
7-' 7 : Denver, Colo.
S ] June 5, 1934,
\
\ -
AIn :-:ux.
Director, o

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
fashington, D.C.

Dear Sir:
Re: George Kelly Barnes with aliases,
et al. ~
Charles F. Urschel - Victim,
' Kidnaping.
L poi Reference is made to letter from Special Agent in Charge
oo Dwight Brantley to the Division dated at Oklahoma City, Okla.

June 2, 1934.

At approximately 3:15 P.!.. June 4, 1934
a reporter for The Rocky Mountain News, Denve
Division office advising that informant had again
seen the supposed wife of subject Albert~Bates in Denver, this
being at about 4:00 P.M. Sunday, June 3rd in a drug store at
the corner of 16th & Welton Sts. At that time, according to
P informant (jf§irmediately got in touch with him and
they went to a point where claimed to have seen the woman
but she could not be located. At the time observed. this
woman, according to his statement t he an ap-
pointment to meet her at 8:00 o'clock that night atiDeJohn's
Venetian Night Club, 3259 Navajo Street, in Denver. Informant
jalso clal‘nié'd""that at the time he saw this woman he observed
that she had a dark Plymouth Sedan parked at the curd in front
~of the drug store, this Sedan being the same one that he had
previously seen her operating, but that it was bearing & Kansas
license instead of a Missouri. The Kansas number beigg

3-8717 (1934). ./ ;; 5 7y
G < urther stated that he accompaniedlini'ormnt /.

o DeJohn's Venetian Night Club the night or June 3, wher o A

D e

they waited until approximately 9 P.lM. Inasmuch gs Bates'a‘u 3

AH b—lc did not appear,{ i) made a telephone call from DeJohnts pla.cé (;.b)

to the York Hotel, 243 East 19th Avenue, telephoneé -tabor--0241,
b-‘] D Denver, giving the impression that he wap telephoning $
, Bates' woman, whom he had previously advised was uh«ne-tho- pame D - c=. muE
of Gladys“Edwards. Shortly after made this call, according
to @l 5ates' woman appeared at DeJohn's place in company

. AR y b,

oIt

.\,,
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with a young man and woman. After her arrival, according to

he telephoned the residence address of Special Agent

in Denver, learning that he was out of the city.

He state at this woman and her companions were only in
DeJohn's place a few minutes, as her companions began quarrel-
ing with each other, and upon becoming disorderly DeJohn had
them ejected. stated that Bates'woman had a bandage
around her left wrist. He described the other two persons as
follows:

Man Woman
Age - About 20 years Age - 20-23.
Height - $'11" or 6¢ Height - 5'8™ or S5t9n
Weight - 150# ‘Height - 150#
Build - Slender Build - Medium slender
Complexion - Light Complexion - Medium
Hair - Light Brown; wavy Hair - Dark

Appeared to be college type Face - Thin
Peculiarities - Had
mans hair-cut and had
the appearance of a

young man.

At the time of call at this office, I in-
formed him that I had just arrived here and that immediately
upon acquainting myself with the facts in this case we could
make definite plans with a view of locating the Bates woman.
Accordirdy, I made an appointment to meet him at 4:15 P.M.,
which was an hour later, and in the meantime after reviewing
Mr. Brantley's letter referred to herein, telephoned the Division
conversing with Supervisor Immediately at the con-

clusion of this call Mr. Hoover te oned stating that .
*of the’Rocky Mountain News, had
just telephoned him,furnishing the information in the possession
of As instructed by lr. Hoover, I immediately con-
versed W who advised that he had no additional

information to that given by* I 1nformed,
—that we would cooperate w im to the fullest extent

and, after a8 cordial conversation, arrangements were made whereby
Special Agent* and myself, accompanied by
would conduct an appropriate investigation in an effort to locate
the Bates woman. It might be stated here that at the time
appeared at the Denver Division office, he appeared
somewhat reluctant to furnishing complete information and was
particularly désirous of knowing just what the Division intended
to do with this woman in the event she were located.
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By arrangement, Agent and myself metP
at the Denver Division office at approximately 6:30 F.M. June

4th and we first called on informant (P ot bis residence,

: brot to our automobile and intro-
duced him to Agent and myself. He spoke of having coopera-
ted with Special Ageat in Charge Brantley and Agent

and stated that he would cooperate fully with us in this matter.
He related the circumstances of his meeting Bates woman on the
two occasions mentioned herein, but denied knowing where she
resided or of her acquaintances or activities. He stated that
at the time he first saw her in the drug store she informed him

s that she was using the name of Gladys Edwards; however, she did
not inform him where she was living or thru whom she could be

contacted. I questioned- regarding his telephone call to
the York Hotel from DeJohn's Venetian Night Club the night of
June 3rd shortly before the arrival of the Bates woman and her
companions, and he stated that this call was made to a friend

of his, a man who resided at tne York Hotel who was not acquaint-
ed with the Rates woman and knew nothing about his,

activities in attempting to locate her. likewise denied
knowing the two companions of the Bates woman, stating that he
had never seen them before. He further stated that he is work-
ing part time for the Denver Welfare Relief, 30 ¥West Bayaud Ave.,
telephone Pearl 4651, Denver and that he will endeavor to locate
the Bates woman or find out where she is residing. He seemed
confident that he could do so and promised to immediately tele-

phone me, he being furnished my number for this purpose. He
also stated that he would get in touch with in the
event he secured any information of value, an

agreed to telephone me.

Following the conversation with informant
nd I went to DeJohn's Venetion
d I were to converse with
relative to the possible identities of the
panions of the Bates woman, this inquiry to be made without re-
vealing my identity,—being known tom How-
ever, it was found upon arrival at DeJohn's place that he was

at some hospital and it-was not known when he would return, however
a subsequent interview is planned with this person.

In an effort to determine whether Bates woman might
possibly be stopping at the York Hotel under the name of Gladys
Edwards, I made inquiry of the clerk here without revealing my
identity and was advised that no one had recently stopped here
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vnder the name of Gladys Edwards and the records here failed
to disclose anyone by this name having been a guest or having
left a forwarding address.

In view of the inadvisability of notifying the Denver
Police Department in this matter, Agent {Pand I accompanied
oy (P, -:de a careful survey around the York Hotel
and places in this vieinity but were unable to observe the
automobile allegedly operated by the Bates woman. It might be
stated here that the York Hotel is known as a family hotel and
it is not believed likely that she would reside here. In addi-
) tion to the above, igent{) and I have been on the lookout
e for the car operated by the Bates woman and I have been in tele-
phonic communication with (NP 2xd

The investigation in this matter will be followed close-
ly and I will keep the Division advised of developments.

Very truly yours,

Qa3

Acting Special Agent in Charge.

zon: @D | A—“ IO_’C/

cc OkKlahoma City, Okla.
cc Portland, Ore.
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

U S DEPARTMENT (F JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUILDING SUITE L
KANSAS CITY MISSOURI

Portland, Ore.
June 2, 1934

g GEORGE KEIIEYOBAR!TES ETAL KIDNAPPING OBTAIN COMPLETE DATA ON OWNER AND CAR-

BEARING NINETEEN THIRTY FOUR MISSOURI LICENSE§ TEREE THREE FIVE DASH ONE FOUR

NINE WOMAN POSSIBLY CLARA FELDMAN AND TWO MEN DRIVING THIS CAR ATTEMPTED PASS

TWENTY DOLLAR NOTES OREGN LAST APRIL ADVISE

King Acting

Off Bus.

Gov't rate

Chge: Div of Inves., U. S. Dept of Justice
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| UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT FANSAS CITY FILENO. §2.859

REPORT MADE AT:

Kansaes City, Mos

DATE WHEN ;AADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:

TITLE:

6-6-24 6-2-24 G

CHARACTER OF CASE:

MISCELLANEOUS
ey-Kelly Suspect)

DETAI

DETAILS:

SYNOPSIS of FACTS: m Butler, Lissouri,
R : 8 e er husband was not a Balley-Yelly outlaw

but was as mean as one. She suggested other
offenses which he might have committed, which

are undoubtedly outlawed by the Statute of Limita-
tions and are not Division Cases.

- ANl b1C

REFERZNCE: Division letter dated Lay 10, 1924,

1s: This investigation is.p:edicated uron a letter from
Butler, lissouri, to Fresident Roosevelt, stating that she had
married a Bailey-Kelly outlaw,

Investigation at Butler, liissouri, disclosed that
is not thought to be rational on occasionse. was inter-
viewed at her home at Butler, Missouri, and stated that her husband was
connected at ndwardsville, Illinois with a geng of which two members,
lLackethough and Conover, were sent to the Illinois State Fenitentiary. She’
was very vague as to the details of any offense thet mizht have been committed
and stated she thought her husband might be hiding out now because of some-
thing he dide She did not know of anything which he was implicated in at
the present time and stated she did not mean to state in her letter that her
husband was connected with the Bailey-FKelly gsng, but merely meant that he was
as mean as a Bailey Kelly gangster. She described him as the type of man
who would cause others to do crimes for him but was too clever to get caught.
She exhibited her ear, which she stated in her letter had been cut off by
her husband, but at this time it appeared to be in perfectly good condition.
She stated that seven stitches had been taken in it byé now at
Fansas City, but no scar was evident.

: DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
) .

FORWARD!

i EXED:
APPROVED AND Acting RECORDED AND IND

e R
! =s

UNITED 5TA CHECKED OFF:

COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: ) ;I Il ?\! 3 l3‘54 A g‘; J U N 9 - ‘9%

2 - Division JACKETED:
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.- sherift (D22 this Agent interviewed
and he did not.appear to be the type of person who would be implicated in
serious offenses. Sheriff stated thet no word has ever conme- to
him of any criminal ectivities on the part of and that he con-
siders him a hard working farmer. is thought, by her husband,
to be crazy but he states that some days she acts perfectly rational.

CLOSED.

Al b
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\. OFFICE of Direcrcr mr

Mr. Fdwards ..
Division oF INVESTIGATION Mr Egan- ...
U.S. DEPARTMENT oF JUsTICE
June 2, 1934. S}
I.MORANDUM
—tAb UUK

During telephonic conversation today, &

Ur, Brantley stated that pe is Submitting g
letter to the

ivision setting fortp his inter.
View with‘ of the Roc tountain
News at Denver » Colorado. He said
impressed him ag having

appears to be intelligent, though the
which he claimed to have wag

The informant told iy, Brantley that he dig not

2

Was living in Denver, it appearj

R T O merely passing through or had just arrived, He
R L Stated the relatjong with* were very
e R cordial,

- Ur, Brantley ajse indicated that the
b7 (/ Rocky Hountain News doesn!t amount to as myep
A\\ as the other Newspapers in Denver

ltl’.‘(' - e L

A Yais ' - 97 .‘““'
K, brz_ //5~ / 2 07 !
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THE INTERNATIONATL SYSEEM

Cormmmercial RUENINY
Cables | Cuables
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Send the Jollowing message, subject to the termas on back herecf, which are hereby agreed to
Pertland, Oregon

(l<1> June 4, 1934

R. B. NATHAN

DIVISIOR OF INVESTIGATICH
U. S. DEPARTUENT OF JUSTICE
SUITE L., FEDERAL BUILDING
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

W ¥€6I L ENOP

OEORGE BARNES ETAL KIDNAPING FURTHER INVZSTIGATION
NOT NOW DESIRED.

> 1C KING ACTING

7= 7%

off dbus gov r

sharge div of invest

411 u, s. eourt house

ce-Division
~Denver

DIVIGIGH OF 1/ 28T BAT:ON
UNTD 1824 AL
U S Leinina T O GUETiCE

>

&2 i 2
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THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM

Commyeraial ' an (merca

Patsens shauld chock dam of service desired. stharwise

Cables ' Cablis

message will be tranamitted as ¢ full-ratocommunication

Send the following meesage, subject to the terms on back hereof, wkfc‘ are Rereby agreed to

nadro

: . I
Salt Lake City, Utkh.< .
June ¢, 1934. TS
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION, © G-
U.S. DEPARTMENT CY JUSTICE, = = %

422 MIDLAND SAVINGS BUILDING,
DENVER, COL.RADO.

0
GEORGE KELLY BARNERS KIDNAPPING EXAMINE YOUR FILE IF PHOTOGRAFH TED BENTZ
CONTAINED THEREIN FORWARD AIRMATIL IMMEDIATELY 70 AGENT GEIEEEEED coLpEN HOTEL
RENO NEVADA.

Do'DO .“,", :‘ K i‘ . .: . R .
P / ‘
c¢c - Division, VIS S I O

e e eeiasd W SIGSTICE

- Al bIC h;ﬂé FILE
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

§.

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
: statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O ®)) O (b)(7)(A) O @xs

O (b)2) O (b)(7)B) O ()2

O ()3) O (®)(7XC) 8 (k)1)

O ;Mo O )2

O ®)(XE) O &)3)

O (b)(7)(F) O k)4)

O (b)4) O (b)8) O «)5)

O )5) O (b)9) O )6)

P O (b)6) O &)7)

- (O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request. ’

O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

| Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): \l —-l 5—' |5'l"

NR ofter 1259

[J For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

T-11S- NR +‘g“_\68m?b dated 6]u[34 from Bortland, Oregon

D0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.0.09.0.0.0.0694
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
XXXXXX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X  FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX 0.6.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.0.9.0,0.0.00.9.0.9.4

FB1/DOJ
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- DIVISIN
IXXXXXXXX
— ’ 5034 U.S. Court House & P.D. Bldg.,
Salt Lake City, Utah.
June 5, 1934,

3}

Speciel Agent in Charge,
Division of Iawestigation, -
UeSe Department of :mx“.
15616 Federsal Reserve Benk Bldg.,
Kansas City, Mo.

[
ey ey

o
Rej GEORGE XELLY BARNES with aliases, et al,
CHARLY3 FQ URSCHEL - Vietim,

KIDNHAPING,
Dear 3ir:
o If you have not already been advised, I wish to make known
L that information has been received to the effect that Clars Feldman

alias Ruth Johnson alies Cladys Edwards, formsr essosiate of Aldert
Bates, and the woman who lived with him et Demver, Coloredo, shortly
prior to his errest there in comnection with the above entitled ease,
was seen at Denver, Colorado, recontly, at whieh time she was driving
a Tlymouth Sedan, black in color, bearing Missouri lioceanse plates,:
nuaber unknown. At the time she was ssen at Denver, she made knomm
to informant that she was using the nams of Gladys Riwards. She,

et that time was seid to be wearing e bright yellow knit nlt and a
large tan hat. ]

It 18 suggested that you determine through the Steate :lotor
Vehicle Theft Legistraticn Bureau for theo State of :ilissouri, if this
woman, under the name of Clers Yeldman, Ruth Johnsor, Gledys Kdwards,
Cladys Turtienne, Ruth lurtienne or Mergaret HLurtienne, is listed as
the registrsnt of a l'lymouth Sedan during the curroat year. If so,
make every effort to looate her, and if located she should be thoroughly
interrogated for any informetiocn helpful in determining where the
Albtert Bates share of the ransom money in this cese is deposited. It
is believed that she knows considerable about this ransom shere, and
before this woman is released, the Oklahoma City anmd Denver,Coloredo, -
offices ahould de scommaniceted with for the purpose of detemining if
either of these offices desire to institute her prosecution in connection
with this case.

STCATION
while the Oklehoms,:
City office may desire to procsed against hu'!on that ground, aad 1109_ :
as a co-conspirater. However, I am not avarp that dny process’ g rolCE
outstanding sgainst ber, N

P e 8 -
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- In this caanestion, it is known that a young mas,
believed to bo@fileck, and Xnown ss X3 Feldmen elias ST U ILIREISE.
may be with her. IHs was a rwmber of the housshold which Albert Bates
established for her prior to his arrest, and subsequeat to his arzest

-~he was with here He was last known t0 be comsortimg with one
of iedford, Oregon, and was at that place until April
1934. He departed from lisdford on or about that time, and kis
whereadbouts are not known. He was thea im posseseion of a Ford
Roadster, Model A. color faded browa, about a 19290 model, bearing

Cregon 1834 licenss plates 12-434,

It is suggested that yiu determins through the
. Motor Vebisle Registration Dureau for the 3tate of Missouri, if this
FJord FRosdster is of record in that Bureau, and if not, arrsnge to

have a flash caXd placed im the records sc that in the event it

comes to the attention of that Buream you will be notified, If

o &4 Peldzan slias Axel C. JohngGR is located, ke t0o, mhould be

A interrogated thoroughly on liks lines, amd also for the purposs
o . of determining the present whersabouts of his mother, Clare Feldman,.

Very truly yours,

JCHN A. DOWD,
Special igsnt in Charge.

... / | Al s1c

¢o - Los ingeles.

« - m’tor 019“0 St. Peul,
68 -~ Oklshoua City.

¢e - Deaver.

¢e¢ ~.Portland.

-f=
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Se‘:d the following message, subject to the terme on back hcno!. which are Aereby agreed to
\ l

June 8, 1934

. —
p————— VR T e

/- 1S
7. C. EEWAS, " DIVISIGN OF . IRVEST.GATION

. y

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION, TJUNTS 1634 AM
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, U, S. DEPARTHENT OF JUSTICH
422 MIDLAND SAVINGS BARK BUILDING, )5
DERVER, COLORADOC A *P FILE

% M"“"
RETEL“URSCHEL KIDNAPING CURRENT KANSAS LICENSE TERER - o1
SEVENTEEN ISSUED TOPEXKA AIRPORT TOPEKA KANSAS JANUARY ,
TWENTYTHIRD LAST ON TWENTYEIGHET RSSEX COACH MOTOR EIGHT TWELVE EIGET
NINE NIRE NO THEFT ROCORD STOP WILL ADVISE FURTHER BY LETTER

JUN 111934 Ail

mmx Acrma

C. C. Division /
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P&\\ v Coples of this letter are being ref

S <4

Al

1616 Federsl Resorve Bemk Building
Kansas 0ity, Missourti .
Jame 6, 1934

Bpeoisl Agent in Charge
Division of Investigatioa

U, 8, Department of Justice = EN
P, O, Box 1298 ) S
Oxlshoas C1%y, Oklshoms o 4

. W oo 0 C
Deer 5irs RE: " MW H

Guazles 7 Ursshal - u«m

Tis will confirm telaghoxnis roqnlt fram Bpuul Adgmt l.n : o
Caarge Dwight Brantley 40 mscertain all pertineat dats relative to , -
the registration of & 1934 Plymouth Sedan,Deluxe liocdel, Yy Gledys
Edwards, the motor nusber or 1934 Missouri license number of this
sar not deing knowmn, M. Brantley explained that this information
wae desired in connection with the investigation st Denwer, OCalorsdo, -
ag t0 an individusl who might have the portion of the Urschel remmm
Through - communioation with

money whioll weat to Albert Bates,

?suu Comui seioner
of Motor Vehiocles, Jefferson Oity, Mi s Advice was received that
there was no car registercd there in the name of Gledys Edwerds,

. however, advised that on Moy 9, 1934, title 4042570 was
issued to 8%. louls, Missouri, on 193¢
Plymouth Sedan, bearing Motor #73 s this oar boing mortgaged %o

the National Bond and Investment Compeny of 8t. louis, on 7, 1934,

also advised that his records roflect m#
Jefferson Oity, Missouri, has beem issu
title, on August 1€, 1933, to a sedan bearing Kotor #PDIOSSS0,

Although 414 not so indicate in his letter, it is hclhnd

that this sedan is s Plymouth Sedan in viev of e inquiry being msde .

relative t0 Mlymouth Sedans and the fact that type of car 4dces bear

2 motor nunber wth the prefix letters PD, L? //\(

“-and Denwver offiees in order that in the ovens {$ !‘WWM"» -
Special Agent in Charge Rrantley to bave tnvungnlgmﬁdeof%k swl . :
[} mentionnd registruants ia the State of M%m ﬁ‘w -
o:ﬁ appropriate reqesVaight de u&,_w % -

: ! ‘ gﬁ , FILE ’
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5%, Louis office, a8 woll as the Kanses Gity office for such
investigation, : _
Very truly yours,
S Re B, HATIUAX, A6ting .
Py Speoiel igent in Chargee
oc - Divisioge—"
St louls
Denver
7=-8
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DIVISION ,
XXOOXXXX , ci13s5
503A U.S5. Court House & P.O. Bldg.,

Salt lake City,Uteh,
June 6, 1.34,

e

[ 4}
Bl Mo

Specinl Agent in Charge,
Division of Investigation,
U.3, Department of Justice,
422 Midland 5svings Bullding, . :
Denver,Colomdo, a e

LOM 2

I
7

RE: GECRG® KTLLY BARIFS with alieses et al.
CHRLES PP GRSCIEL - Victim.
FIDNAYING - S.L. 7ile 7-10.

Sections one and three of the 3alt Lake City file
in this case, were left with Specisl igent (NN your
office by 3pecial agent ﬂor this office.

“hen those sections have served your purpose, plsase
sce that they are returned to this office.

Very truly yours,

All b1C

Jom A. DOMD,
S cial Agent in Charge.

%

g?givlsion. / Erz '-ZZS . l .
!

h VISION GF INVESTCATION
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. DIVISION

X000

S03A y,3, Court House & F.0. Bldg.,
Salt lake City,Utah.

- -June 8, 1934.
Special Agent in Charge,
Divisicn of Investigation, i- 911 = ,
.. . \)2 *

U.3. Department of Justice,
.- 422 ¥idland Savings Building,

Denver,Colorado,
RE: GEORGES KELLY BARNZS with aliasses et al,
CHARLSS FJ URSSH®L - Vietim.
KID:\::\IIEB - SOL. File 7'10.
Dear 3ir:

Attached hsreto I am returning Tacom, Tashington,

Tolice photograpbh of Theodore Bentzr, No., 8605, which you forwarded
f this office, st the Colden Hotel, Reno,

to Agent”o
Nevada, under 6 of June 4th, 1934,

Very truly yours,

e
2
-

JOHN A. D0WD, . ]
Special igent in Charge. Boocou

10:@P ] A\\ b’](/

Tnel.l.
cc - Division. .
-2 L gidiiadd ..._____]
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r ‘ . DIVISIOH _ i
g m U.8. Court ‘Boun & P.O. 31d8. *

Salt lake City,Uteh, -
- Juns -8, 193, - -

-

Special Agent in Charge, Qe L &
Division of Investigation, F . 911353 =
U.S." Department or Justice, _ ~
422 Midland Savings Buflding, A &
Dedver;. Colore AN ’

g es Aeds

RE: CECHGE KEL&,YOBARHES %*ith aliases et al,
CHARLES & URSCHEL, - Vietim,

Dear sir: .

Attached hereto you will find coples of reports in
this zatter which I have culled from my file,

Salt [eke City, Utah, Office, dated 5-29-34,
John A. Do » 3alt Leke City, U

tah, ofriece, ®  9-15.3S, Lo
Portland, Oregon, Office. » $-7-33,
2, John A, » 3alt Lake City, Utah, office. "
.o : Letter fronm Cklahoma City ore
letter from Chicago,

9-9-33, - 3
ice, to 3alt Lake City offfce, datea Sept. 68,1989 .

Rerort of John 2. Do

Report of R.k, Colvy

Ill., Office to Salt Lake kL ba ,:
vd, Salt Lake City, .Utsh of A P

Report of

Report o

2, Cklshome City Offjee, de o AR

Please cull from the Salt Lake City Office aectionaioi :hh::e
file, which you now have in your possession, all serials o; wvhic ire
are duplicate cories in that file, and forwerd them to me for oy r1le,

Very truly yours,

A“ b-TC/ JOBN A, DOWD, i
Specisl Agent in Charge.

-

.

cc - Division. _AA
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. 8. Bepariment of Justice
N 422 Midland Savings "Bldg.
Denver, Colo. )
Director, ‘ &I ook ;
Division of Investigation, TR o .- 1,
Department of Justice, = 0o o ’ .":
Washington, D. C. "
i)
Re: George Kelly Barnes, with aliases
et al. Is)
Charles F. Urschel--Victim
Kidpnaping.
Dear Sir:
o Referring to my. letter dated June 5, 1934,
- A I am Torwarding herewith the abstract slips which becamre

detached from this letter ip railing.’

Very truly yours,

JCN. b/I(/ Actmg Specia.l Agt. in Clarge.

“/,..«' ¢ 7 = / l \5 —/szé/ ‘
. ;}‘/ e e BIVISICR 057 v s T.6AT0H

ST AIVIESE IR "JUN. 11.1934 a.nm.
,‘{}t'l 1 U s. DEGARLERT OF JUSTIGE
i

LUPLES DesiroyED. _S FUE
50 51nAR 161965 .
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tion, which he understends, however, is not urgent.

Nr, Blako inquired whether he should.send this Agemt -

to northwest Texas in comnection with the ducm
of this bank nots., I imstructed Mr. Blake to send

- Agent D richt amy on this matter and bave him
report back to him, and Mr, Blake stated he would

-1’)—hanhhlawtm1ghtandgethht00mmu.

as poon as possible.

Nr. Blake atated it upouiblc thnt thero are

soms more of these notes in that vicdnity, and it is

also possible that this may give us a lead,

Very truly yours,

Dirocfﬂ'.

SO e .. e
SRR S L TR NI JONS A N

Al BTC

19113 ‘—/92»_4_2_-‘ i

DIV:SIGN OF INVESTIGATION .
JUN 81 l934 E. “':ﬂ"
v S DEPAhTml:NT OF &JSHGE
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From Chief Clerk's .Office Room 432

R 1934,
; To: __ Director
____Mr. Nathan
Mr. Tolson
Mr. Edwards
Mr. Clegg
Mr. Quinn
___Miss Gandy
____Chief, Unit __
___ Chief Ident. Unit
__ Files Section
__ Equipment Section
__ _Personnel Files
___ Supervisor, Steno. Pool
__ _Proh. Unit

__ Supply Division
Di&n of Accounsé
M

|

|

Chiaf Clerk.



- suwu Aceat in Cllu'v
mvision of Investigation .
U, ‘85 - Dopu'hnt of muu
422 Midland s.ﬂac- m. ’ )
Domu- Cclmu - 0

Dtarsir: - - Rey oxomxmrm
: ’ : ’ . .etal .-
Charles ¥, ml . Ytoﬂl
xuuptu .

This un roror to ym lottc ot ﬂu Bﬂa mM
. addressed to the Division in %o above entitled miier, pu-muu‘to
the reported rresenes;of Clar«¥Feldma, alias Jdunu, al
7R X’mma. aliss’ Eﬂul%nvu at Denver, mmo, eopy of wh!
- ferred to this offioe. Rofaenao is also made to letter ¢

Foldman sppeared at g!g'g wt Club, .
of June 3, 1%4’ aetompanisd by & young men aﬂ 2 1Y
of the yong .n eppun to de WMat of Clara Feldman)s:
anu A9)C. ‘ s tuo «mtvﬂu of" thc

bilC

. 1 amn not. tanuur tttb :ho cxtnt ot the nromtia
availadble to your offlse eoncerniag Clara Feliman and NeF<dohl/iy:791&
mn im.mu:h as tha Dmer otuoa was" jmt mantxy opomd. Hmm

Dodge som pnrebaud nt chlugo Iumm m hto in , 1933,, -

FEd ‘Feldman wrecked this car near-Jumition c:ty, G 'ac_»thcronpon .
purchased a Chevrolet Cadriolet at EKugens, Cregen, pnyug sash for .
saxs, and he dluppoaud and disposition of this car is unknown. " o
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_ the informant who reported having seen Clare Mhn ‘and-a youdg nh

‘ﬂ xt htor unlopoc thnfdurm .aﬂ.y mt ,ntm
‘qurrent year X{'YeldZan flew by plane from onean,
- land, Oregon, where it is known that he mtﬂ}'ﬁkﬁ‘ ch:!hu-n
and hy information Mdopod through & coafidensial informasion %
was lsarned that £ YEINAAT was Itving io the vieinity of Ashlamt o ‘
Modferd, Oregon. Investigation at Msdford developed that L
was uvi.ns there under the nmme © with ons .
who anavers the u«rtptlon of the woman soen at DeJohn's
plaes, as noted in your letter. “disappeer-
ed from Medford, Oregon, during the lattsr part of Apn 193¢, ot whied
time £4 Teldman had a Ford roadster, modsl A, eolor faded bron, about.
2 1929 codel, which dore Oregon 1034 ncouo 1243¢. Ko direet infor-
matiol has bun obtained regarding their mmbontn sinse that time
with the exesption of a delisf that ¥a Feldmun. m— vere
to be married. .

It would now appear from the utor—tiou mmd u
your letter that 24 Tellsan and (JIEER vhether merried or not,
appear to have rejoined Clara Foldman and it {s noted that Clare nu. CE
man was seen in & new Plymouth Sedan, the last information appeariag -
to be that such sedan bore Kunsas 1934 plates S~8717, While your com- B
munication doss not refer to that fact, 1t is assumed that investiga-
tion has been made in connection with these plates to determins the
identity of the owner therecf. I have to suggest, however, if this
line of inquiry fails to materiaiize, that a eiroulnrmtion might de
made of all Plymouth dealsrs in the ﬂoiuty of Denver to determine . .
posaible information relative to the purchase of this car. This eir-
cularization might be suscessful inasmuch as it is delieved deyond
question that the car was purchased by Clars Feldman under an alias,
with the entire purchase price of the ear. botna representsd by cuh
payment., In other words, 1t {s believed that a eiroularizasion of all
Plymouth dealers t¢ deumlu the identity of any recent purchasers
of Flymouth ocers on a cash payment basis might result in information
of value. If such ecireularization results in no information ia Doam

1%t is suggested that sizilar’ eirculumtxgn uat bs made u the -um .
of Missouri aud nmh

'x‘hm is endoud huﬂnh a phow of B4 rold-n,
son of Clare Feldman, with the suggestios that same Bo exhidited %0

and woman in DeJohn's place, for the purpose. of u.nt:msmw-_ Cul

You aro advised that wpon roooxys of nrmsm by
tohpn from W Salt lake cny mm and by hlom fm




-— - -

-".Spocul {sﬁn tn chcm Mthy from Denver fhat. chu _io “had
bosn -sser 1n the Plymouth oar-dssoribed, this utu-ntun¢.m bm—
cast Shrough. ponu dbulletins in this dhtrlct asking that ell: .-
. off10srs be. 02 the lockou$ for this car, To. dne 20 ufumuu
besn forthom muunu that ihh ou- has bna n thh ytrt oL
.m oonntry. . _

" _ xr eny further urwnauoa s unhpod npratu e
vhereabouts of Clare Feldman, {t is kindly requesied that tils offiee
be notified  imasdfately, ‘tassmch us we have DUMOrous Vennes of
posaible information morod‘la thu dlatrios in an orteﬂ ‘o lmh
this woaan,

YOW trﬂ? yours,

Py

c'\ U. xm :

) ccs. b"c C e Spcom Agnt 1n Mgu B
T? _ A
. hoo -
eo-Oklahoma City o
‘Sals Lake City B T i
Divisicn -

AIR ¥AIL
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Mr-

Mr. Toleon

Mr. CIegR .o
Mr. Wm-—ﬂ-
Mr. gdwards .—
Mr. Egan o=
Mr. Quinn e
M. LOBLRN —anemse
_hief s

JBI1HCB

June 9, 1934.

THE NEY GENEPAL

I an aettaching hereto an
article sppesring in the New York
AWorld-Telegrsa for June 6, 1934, and

ch ‘is a review of & book entitled
Crime's Paradise® written by

It is & atory of the Urschel case, I
thought you would be intoreated in thla
revieu,

Rospectfully,
Director. Cs,
. . /x’/ .
3 .;_'- iy ./\;:l’
TN
] Incl, #551302 T
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57 the kernel of the book 1s he
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!me % 1934.

MR, IILLIAHSTAILX!

w\

tting a copy of an article

SEPUT IO DINUPERE DR D IOV USSR P

; - MEMORANDUM POR THE ASSISTANT TO THE AT'IOR!IB! G!lm,

ing in the

I am attaching hereto, as of ju.)saiblo
interest to you, a copy of a memorandum which I

;273 today addressedihg the Attorney General, trans-

/Bew York World-Telegram for J 6 which is a

review of a book entitled '_c

Very iruly yours,

-
LY AT hed

Director.

<1. Incl. #551303

kE "ORDE'L
L \TJLXED

!amdise.
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DiVISION 0F INVESTIGATION -
‘JUI\% 13 1834 A.u,
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~~J C Newman « z_\=
Division of Investigation fcza "’_é
U. S. Department of Justice 3 x

422 Midlapd Savings Building
Denver, Colorado

GEORGE KELL‘IDBARNES ETAL KIDRAPING RELET TO DIVISION JURE FIFTH ADVISE IF

. KANSAS LICENSE THREE DASH EIGHT SEVEN SEVENTEEN VERIFIED AS BELONGING TO

PLYMOUTH REFERRED TO

SPEARS 7.‘ A D —
i v : :
; I IR LRI TS

off bus govt rate

chg. Div. Invest. 411 U S Court Homse L R T T I -
ce-Division . b e e e e
H ;}_‘& H a'.fLE
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Y £ June 12, }934.

.
R

MESQRARDUM YOR WR, TANM.

S ir, dowacn tealophoned froa Denver o6 today with regard to the
sngle of the Urschel case in which #u interested, He stated

they sre keeping s cloze watch om ell gurnzes and have been out t0 various

roadhouses which she is known to frequemt, but have not beem able as yet

7 to get enything definite, Mr, Newman ststed he bae an informant working in
o addition to the one who is working with and the other in-

formant 12 equally well vorsed in the matter &n ey oxpect some develop= .
: zaents right away. 4 'ﬁ _
’/,} gt Ur, Newasn injuired how much monsy he would be autharised to pay, ’ ‘
o & particularly tu informant, who has mentioned thst Brantlay N
_ ¥ sald he gould give or information which would leed to tha epprehension AW

of the woman., I gtnted I wns porsonally willing to pay £100 for this. MNr.
“5. . Hewmun stetes he iz perfectly satisfied from tho information which has come
© % - to hin from the informant that thls woman can be located within the near
v 4 . future, He stoled that the storios which these informants tell chegk

-, perfectly. I reiterated I was personally willing to pay $100 for this

H

.} 75 information, and Mr. Howman statod vhen this woman is found the matter
'\/ _ should be followed up to a logiezl conclusion. He stated they know another
= %, woman who is with her,

ot
AN
"\ .
v

_ ‘ I sdvised that when thie woman is locatod I desired that we have suf-

“r "y ficleat Agents to handle the situnation, without police help,

BT v 5\'
W Very traly yours, T
NS -
aoa Py\\ b1¢ €
" : - ’ Diﬂﬁt«u‘- :
4"_'.:- - A RV =E T Tt "‘*2
: L@ORDm T :-\c—r NN v 8 i a2 : )
’ N & lw[/ t.- -—:x/&\é 1 varexrnoeraie ‘5
TTDEXED SO0 oF BV AT T
) o

f T
o
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June 135, 19354

Special Agent in Charge,

m" Toxas. - ’ 0
. L REt GEORGE KELLY BABNES,
gitk slicses, et al -
Dear Sirs CHARLES FO URSCHEL - Victis

_OKIpraING

The Divialon is.in receipt of numarous letters
Dalles, Texas, in
clelas that errengemsnic ware wade with

you to iy Jor ule iervices Lo furnielduy Infoymation
regariiog ths cuca,e of wwrvey dalley {rom the Tellez County
Jeil,

The Division file reflects that on fsptesdar 11,
1988, sscietact Direotor fmirold saihen sent & telegrem;from
vilag of{ice recomaending the emjloyment otu
as a\coafidertiel inforaant for a perisd of sevenleun deys
at §6.00 per dsy, eud tkat on the same date muilboriszation
wag givec to hir =8 a coufideailal i{rfowmsnt. Eowever,
in a letter dated &t Lallas, Texas, Septesber 12, 1922, Mr.
Ratlan stated that since rejuesting avthorization to hire
ar: investigatlon hnd been conducted relative to
character and as a result of this investigation, it was not
deeme advisable to procsod with this enployaent and it was
riguested thut the avthorization be cancelled.

Inagauch 83 the Livisios file does not reflect
vhethe perfomed services for any length of time for
the Division, it i& reyuestad that you advise whethor (D
is eantitled %o any remuneratlon and for waast services this

noney iu due.
Very truly yours,
RECORDET

=
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Division of Investigatipn
1. Pariment of Astice

3. £z, 00002, Direeyyy
—

: ifiihmtping
of
Charles 3, Urschel

—_—

Sﬂnl(g beforc midnight, July 22 | 1955 ,
Mz, Chace,, N Usseher | Wealthy oif pia,

» was
Eo‘&uapcb from gy Rome 44 Ohlakom, Qity ,
Ofilaioma ' 8y bwo anepy amed with o Mmaching

8uilty ndividual, AUWprehenscd onvicteS qns
Sentencey

€3¢ 45 inbiviéuuﬁ
cliasg logeth, s wUE b
'y eac; .

Ihe pﬁo(osmpﬂs of £

)

Qrsng,, L":.n--[:::.‘ Sh'uunvn.

Sentene, . P yvauzy F2Upended),

—— g\ ‘..--)\"
Wll&ucs .

S¢ ulenee o 2 yeaes,

[C P e, Bevige wlias Jo ok Bevall,
DR
<

\».»,axur, to wd :&.ch lo

3:-«-« T mentf,,
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Juae 14, 1934

T 81184
Dzllas, Texas.
Dear 3ir

Recedipt is acknowledged of your letter dated
June 6, 1934, relative to the psyment alleged to be dve
you by this Division for services rendsred to
Agent {n Charge Fraok Blake in comnection with the esecape
of Rawsy(}aihy froa the Dallas Couaty jail,

May 1 advi‘u you that this matter has beea re~
ferred to Hr. Blake and I shall communicats with you vhen
I baar froa Rr, Blake.

Very truly yours,

Director.




Tt o e Rod st b B

Loced

BT O TR SR S

Madkay Radle et

RADIOGRAM

il (hincrica Cables Commercial Cables

Send thé Tollowing message, subject to the tern

| dj\ Fled ac__ June 14, 1934= wQ_; Bt
J E PDum ' ' %

Division of Investigation

U. S. Department of Justice . N
617 Federal Building . ’ %
Los Angeles, California |

o
GEORGE KELLY BARNES ETAL KIDNAPING TRACINGS FORWARDEL BY YOU REFLECT SOMEORE .

AT —Lo&mmm CORRESPORDING REGULARLY WITH

@1 VEXTORA MAY BE UNENOWN SISTER FELDMAR WOMAN ENDEAVOR DISCREETLY VERIFY AN

DETERMINE IF PARTY THAT ADDRESS ABSENT FROM CITY WIRE R%U% e /[ .- . _.‘..é‘

e 18 i

SPEARS ‘ I [y ‘

. {
off bus govt rate } i & @

chg. Div. Invest. 411 U S Court House oc-Divisiont” ‘

L

TO CALL MESSENGER, USE POSTAL CALL BOX OR TELEPHONE AT-WATER 6484

AW bl



S afemanim et T s e B wl e o
A .

\ 23 ision of Infrestigation .

H. 5. Bepurtment of Justice

— . 1616 Federal Reservc Bank Buildins
: Kansas City, Missouri
June 13, 1934

(4]

Aty

Director

Divisdi on of Investigation
U. S. Department. of Justice
Washington, D, C.

(o]
Dear Sir: RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, et al
Charles F.OUrschel - Victim
¢ KIDNAPING

PR Kindly refer to letters from this office to the Division

o under dates of April 13, and 25, 1934, relative to the request of
-' #of the Kansas City office of the
Williem J& Burns International Detective Agency, that arrengement s

be made either for him or an Agent of this Division to interview
slbertlBates at the United States Penitentiary, Leavenworth,
Kansas, for information concerning the robbery of the Railwzy
Express Agency at Tacoma, Washington, on March 26, 1932,

G ::: ozoin called at the Kansas City Division
office desiring to be advised as to what information has been
received from Washington, D.C., relative to his request.

It is respectfully requested that the Division kindly
advise its desires in this matter,

W
All bL1C R. B. NATHAN, Acting

Special Agent in Charge.

u.IK‘KD'r!'J < e ‘“ '~~ - ':*v-"""
Y & DVAIN OF WVITTEnCH
W i G 16 1834 B
\: . ' U S. LEFAKimENT OF JUSTICE
‘.'.' S
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RECORDED ° June 19, 1934

7-115-1270

Special Agent in Charge,
EKansas City, Eissouri,

KE: GEORGE K:iLLY DARNES, with sliszses, et al.
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM,

Eldncping,

Deur Sir:

Feferance ie r2de to your letter dated June 13,
the above entitled case, relative to the request of
of the Kansas City Office of the
Fillizm J. Burna Internctionsl Detective Agency, to intarvies
Albert Betes, vho {g now confived in the United States Peni-
tentiary at Leaveaworth, Kansas,

You are advised that this matter was subaitted
to the Depsrtment, and the Divieion hes been informed ¢hat
ths Department has no objection to en euthorized representa-
tive of the Burms Detec‘ive Agency interviewing Bates, if the
interviev takes nlace in the presence of s prison official.

Very truly yours,

Director.

Al \ic
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1618 FEDERAL RESKRVE BARK BUILDING
YiNoAS CI 1Y, KISSOURI T
- JUIT 16, 1934. '
Specieal Agent in Charge
Division of Investigation o 3 Qo‘_@_'y_r;;';'._._
U. S. Department of Justice e é’» \‘ﬁ;:;
P. O, Box 1457 = o9f S
St. Louis, 1§ | Lo = z .z
s ssour = 22 ] @ § ‘:
Dear Sir: g g%\’(;gm.,‘m\" i
- o A el e
HE: GLORGE KKLLY BARNES, with aliases, et al N

CHARLES F.
KICKRAPING

RSCLEL - VICTIM

There is being transmitted herewith a copy of a letter
directed to this office by Special Agent in Charge John A. Dowd,
Salt lake City, dated June 5, 1024, concerning recent investigation
at Denver, Colorado, to locete a woman belisved to have part of the
Urschel rensom money obtained by Albert Bates, Bates now being in-
carcerzted in the United States Fenitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas,
es a result of his conviction and sentence in the Urschel kidpaping
case.

Tursuant to that letter correspondence was had with the
Secretary of Stete, Jefferson City, hiissouri, to ascertein if a
Tlyaoutk Jedan hed been registered during the year 1934 for Gladys
Edwerds under sny of the names mentioned in Specisl Agent in Charge
Dowd's lettar. i reply has been recei{ved from the Secretary of
State indicating that the only information which gppears pertinent to
our inquiry 1in his records is that one Gladys 53/ Feldmann, 1022
¥adison Streat, St, Charles, liissouri, is the registrant of 1934
Missouri license nucber 104-518, Plymouth 195& Sedan, bearing motor ~U.v iV
nunber PD125EB3, this car being owned under title number 3818953 end ¥
there being a lien of £468.0C on the car.by the Commereiel Credit 2 SN

Company, Ut. Louls, Kissouri. 57 - LI iy ] ;)

A copy of this letter 1s being furnished phi W-cuy o
Office with the request thet that office furnieh yoh with'a photogreph
of Clara Feldman for your use in the investigation pequested Rerpfhbéléw, ..

It 1s requested that disoreet inquiries b ofae tothlourtaty U
if Oledys Feldmann, sbove named, may be identical ¥} Th Clare Peldman, ";"'_
whoee locetion is desired, as indicated in sttached] copy of Speoial{ i<

JUN 191934 ¢+ &2

(




B R i e Y

4]

Agent in Charge Dowd's letter,

- V1V

¢e -~ Divigion
Oklaboma City
Salt Lake City
Denver

ale

Yory truly yours,

R. B. NATHAK, Acting
SPECIAL AGENT IN CEARGE
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

PomNol

. ‘THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

b )
kX4

%%

o}

" OKLAHOMA CITY

2

. Fueno, 7=8

REPORT MADE AT: e

" KARSAS CITY, 80,

DATR WHEN MADE:

6=14-34

FERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

6434

REPORT MADE BY:

TITLE:

CHARACTER OF CASE:

GEORGE KELLY “mrms with alieses, et al

Charles F.Urschel = Victim £ RIINAPING

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

DETAILS:

19354«:1: Coupe, Motor 2847132, bearing 1934
Missouri license F335-142, property 4D

Kansas City, Missouri, a geambler and
thought to be comected with carnivalse
and wife were on west coast in April, 1934, and
thought to be in Kaneas City now,

REFERENCE: Telegram from the Portland office, dated 6-2-34,

Al bic

Special Agent (D telerhonically contacted the
office of the Automobile Registration Bureau, State of Missouriy, Jefferson City,
Missouri, and obtained the information that the owner of the car bearing 1934
Missouri license #335-149 was Kansas City,

Missouri, This license waes issued 3-12-34 for a 1933 Buick Coupe, Motor---—-----
#28471324 HNo loss had been reported to the office of the Automobile Registration
Bureau.
The city directory, Kansas c“’&%‘&?&"&h&ﬂﬁ;“ that the
APPROVED AND CACtlng RECORDED AND INDEXED:
FORWARDED: SrEciAL AGENT ol ] < -
(X e [/ [] S /Q—/thlzal%é

CHECKED OFF:

49193

UNITED STATES
COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO:

3=-Division

2-Oklehoua City ;m“.ﬂ JUN 181334 A Wraes
2-Portlend @ 19 BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
2-Kensas City \‘bf RGUTED TOr FILE

22 =

. 6. SOVIIXEEIT FUINTING SFTR &: 1033
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oceupant of NI v-- GEED ~:o wrks at present
for the HudsonwBrace Motor Campany, 27th and Main Streets, Kansas City,
‘Hissourie

stated tha firurchased this residence from
him through an ageney and still holds part of the purchase pricee All payments
prior to 6-2-34 were made by cash and on 6-2-~34 a $20,00 check was given on the
Commerce Trust Bank, Kmsas City, Missourie In Jamuary, 1934, QD bed e
Chrysler car in which he went to Florida and some time {n March or April again
left for the west coast with his wife on this trip he took a 1933 Buick Soupe
which he had purchased from a gembler of Kansas City,
Missouri, This car was originally purchased by (P from Simonsw.Wiles
Motor Company, Kansas City, Missouri, and was the car mentioned which was
obaerved in Oregon in April, 19344

Simons-Wiles Motor Campany, Kensas Clty, Missouri,
stated that ad considerable trouble with burned out rode on his car

and was thinking of trading it with some dealer who did not kmow its defects,
probably in St, Louis, .

The house mentioned whiech was purchue& fro a8

‘occupied by a Mrs. ~%stql‘;— end this house was sold
throughf D v:ho is connected with the Herbert V., Jones Real Estate

Company, Bryant Building, Kansas City, Missouri. The week prior to the
inveatigation was confined in the Research Hospitaly, Kansas City
Missouri, for an eppendicitis operationg stated that claimed
to be interested in two carnival companiesy but was of the opinion

that he was a gambler,

—gave the following descriptions:
vexe D

Age - about 30 years

Height - 5 feet 7 or 8 1nches

Weight ~ 180 to 185 pounds

Complexion - that of an inside worker, hes & young looking face,
Eyes = blue

‘Hair « extremely light

Teeth - very good

Ro glesses, scars or peculiarities, Jovial type.

s

MLBIC e S

Height - 5 feet 2 inches
Weight = 100 pounds
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Hair - blonde (not natural)

Eyes = blue . *
Teeth - extremely large and uneven,

Face - long

Girlish appearance and retiring type.

Name « Mrs, Costello

Age - about 45 years
Height = 6§ feet 6 inches
Complexion - dark

Heir - dark gray

Eyes = dark

Glasses - for reading only

Mra, Costello claims to have worked at Myron Green's Restaurant,

P Kansas City, Missouri, and her husband was for years with the Nichols Steel end

Wire Company, but has been dead for the past two yearse

A telegraphic summary of this information has been sent to the

Portland office and they have advised discontinuing the investigations

PEXD ING
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“’Q -z ' Pe 0. Box /709
‘e Portland, “regon

' June 14, 1934

& 3
Spocial Agont in Charge = !
Division of Investigution co Fe
Ue S¢ Departmont of Juotice . & 4
422 1'1d)snd Buvings Bank : oy J
{enver, Colorado = '4‘

(‘\
. Ret Ceorge Yelly Boms. with aliasos, ot al
Charles F2° Urschel (Viotim)
i Kidneping .
' Lear Cirs

Further ruvf-r-nocs $s made to your letter of the 5th
inst. to tho Division r:lative to the rocported prescnce of
Clars i‘oldman in Lonver in the early part of the current
month. It is noted that the informant is ruvportcd to be one
In thie conncotion, I am forwerding herewith
Senttle Ps De photograph (D o vho
is & momber of the Bentz-Bailey-Kelly gang, and as auch, 8
undoubtedly personally acqu:inted with Clera Fecldsan., I am
formarding this photograph to you to dcgermine shothor by
cny 0o thoe informant kmown as *uld be
After subraitting this photograph for identi-
fication purposes, pleace rcturn same to this offico.

" Vory truly ywurs,

M\ BT

C. Ce Spuars
Special agent in Charge
ccoiP
-7
ce Divisd
Oklahoma City
Salt Lzke City
enc,

CJUN
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PERSONAL AND r’nn'rm.

Springfield,Missourl June 8, 1934

A ey

Hone Jos, B, Keenan
Washingtor DC

Reference is made to the Urachel kidnapping case where such
parties as Coleman, Kelly, Bates, Balley and others were envolved,

The object of this letter is to arrange for a conference to
cive you some information as regards the money yet to recovered as well as
some movements of thase parties prior to the kidnepping.

A You will of course useewery precaution to eall upon me here
at this institution therefore I suggest that when & call is made that the
subject of this letter not be mentioned to others

I offer the names of two Government officers to whom I would
convey such informetion if you are unable to give 11. personsl attention,
e nanes are WoE,Dunigen former Special Agent in harge at Washington

or qf Intelligence Unit at Kansas City, Mo, All confer—
ences must be atrict confidence and in private,

A1l that I ask is that whoever

calls remenber that I am teking a desperate chance and for the sake of my
family, I am willing to take this cheance,

This envelope is being addressed in my own handwriting and
marked strictly personal and confidentiel, & priviledge given inuates.

P8 Please do not write any letters to me.

A viC

‘o -,..-- ——— " .-.-..~"‘.'
.\“.‘;x ) 1 \JJ‘k " PR /‘1 7% "
oy “ORDE\ “‘ 7 //5’. .
IRt f.- & E
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-~. LN G h
i o June 19, 1934
. . "-:GORDE::: ' : : :
- S 7-/5-/27Y
nm. S Special Ageat in Charge,
Kaneas City, Missouri,.
JUN <190
Dear Sirs . _
Enclosed hererith is a copy of s letter dated
June 8, 19 £ with the return address
Springfield, liuouri.-
It is requested that you intervi
. for the purpose of/ ascertaining any information he may have
o in regard to theifensoa monay pald {n the Urschel ki in
‘ case, Care should be tsken not to embarrass

in this lavestigation.

In accordance with the reguest contained
@ L etter, the Division is not scknomledging the saze,

Very truly yours,
Director.

Encl. 551790.

Al biC
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o-wiision of Jufrestigationr
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
) 422 Midland Savings Bldg.,
. I - . Denver, Colo.
: — June 18, 1934.
é :
I Director,
¥/ Division of Investigation,
Department of Justice,
Washington, D.C.
nE Dear Sir: . .
‘ 7.} . o {.
‘ . Re: GRORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases et al. f
\‘l CHARLES URSCHEL--Vietim ‘.
- Kidnaping . *c
B Reference is made of my letter to you on June 5, 1934,
L o :t,/’ reporting developments of the investigation made at Denver in an
A SR effort to locate Clara/Feldman and her son Ed/Feldman. <
. { :
- 6/;7 - ou I have maint a clése contact with T
of theMRocky Mountain Rews, and '
‘ of this pdper. Also, with inform- :
' who originally gave the information that T
\é,‘_ the Bates\woman had been seen by him in Denver. i
On June 6, 1934, and I intervieve QiR
6,3 of DeJohn's Venetian Night Club in Denver, at which

place and@ i) allegedly saw Clara Feldmen the night of
‘iz June 3, 1934 as mentioned in my letter. I was introduced as & -
newspaper reporter by who was well kmown to @i} The '
latter stated that the persons in question had been there on

June 3, were unknown to him, and had never been seen by him before

)
J
© b
0 or since.
< In questioning Informant@) es to the selection of
DeJohn's place for the meeting on June 3, he advised me that Clara

Feldman, whom he stated was well acquainted around Denver, had
selected this place.

was questioned regarding his telephone call to the
York Hotel, Denver, from DeJohn's place and stated that he had
called a friend, one who had resided here for a long
time and who was not acquainted with the Bates woman or knew
anything about the matter. Through telephonic commnication it
was found that resides at this hotel.

-
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dvised that the night Clara Feldman and
party were at_DeJohn's, he attempted to secure the license number
of their automobile but was unable to get a view of the license
plates. He described the automobile as being a comparatively old
Chevrolet Coupe. further advised that Informant

wife had acccmpanied h and- to DeJohn's, but that he was
the only one who had observed the car operated by these persons,
d th tated that the Feldwan woman, while in
Denver, was wearing & brown straw hat with a wide brim, tipped
low over her eyes, and a tun dress. They advised that she kept
her heed down practically all the time so as to keep her face
hidden. -

The photograph of Ed Feldman forwardsd to the Denver
office by the Portland office under date of June 8, 1934, was ex-
hivited to both of whom advised that same
closely resemble @ young man they had seen with Clara Feldman
at DeJohn's place, but that they were unadble to positively identify
this photograph. Qert Denver June 10, 1934 on a two
weeks vacation, consequently, it has been impossible to exhibit
the photograph to him for identification purposes.

Special Agent ”haa.mde investigation with
negative results at all Plymo automobile dealers in Denver and
vicinity. Photographs of .Clara Feldmen and her son were exhibited
by Agent QP to the manegers of these concerns and the sales
records were checked under all known nemses used by these persons.
Also, questionable sales transactions were gone into. The Motor
Vehicle records in the office of the Secretary of State, Denver,
were also examined by Agent @ with negative results.

On June 9, 1934 Informant -advised”
and myself that at 3:30 P.M. June 8, his wife had observed the
Feldman woman in a new black Plymouth Sedan bearing Missouri
license plates; that this woman was driving this car between Logan
and Pennsylvania Streets on East 20th Street in Denver., According
to Informant this woman was in the seme sutomobile she wes
operating at ime he saw her in Denver the afterncon of June 3,
1934, On that occasion@liP also advised that at 6:45 P.M., June
9, he and his wife hed observed the Feldman woman in the same Ply-
mouth car parked at the ourb at Lincoln and East 20th Strest across
from the Crest Hotel. F was interviewed and the same
information was furnished/by her husband with reference to having
seen the Feldmen woman on June 8. -and his wife described the
Plymouth as being a new black sedan, having a red pin stripe around
the body; they stated that this car was equipped with six wheels,
two of them being mounted in tire wells on the front fenders.

They both stated that when they observed the car near the Crest
Hotel 1% possessed Illinois license plates but they were unable

to obtain the mwbers @D fvrther stated that ste wes
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unable to ascertain the nunber of the lMissouri license which she
believed to have been on the car when observed by her the day
previous.

All garages in the vicinity of the Crest Hotel were check-
ed but no trace of the car allegedly driven by the Feldmans could
be found and no one was able to identify tneir photographs. Inquiry
at the Crest Hotel also proved unproductive.

Saturday night, June 9, 1934, igent @) and I accompan-
ied by QD o the @D visited Joe's cafe, 760 Santa Fe
Drive, Denver, and several other night clubs mentioned by Informant

8 being likely places for the Feldmans to frequent. However,
this woman or her companions could not be located and no trace of
the Plymouth car could be uncovered. g

“hile Agent -and I remained outside and the
went into the Twin Towers, a night club
located on Vest Colfax Aivenue, just outside of the city
im

118 of Denver. @l is vell known and served time with In-
formant in the Colorado State Ten and is now out on parole.
ALfter spending approximately an hour in this place, Informant
’ wno had become intoxicated, advised me that- whom he
had questioned in confidence, had informed him that Clara Feldman
had been there the night previous and would be there again later
that night. 4&ccordingly, we waited at this.place until 1:30 A.M.
June 10, 19‘4 but this woran did not appear.

Folldwing the exveriences of that night, I questioned

ms to whether he nad given Informant (jany money and
e stated that he had given him considerable money and had defray-

Al bic
B>

ed his expenses in the past at numerous night clubs at which they
had gone on information furnished bi/'-to locate if possible
the Feldman woman. - further stated that he had lost faith
in{@ené somewhat doubted whether it was the Feldman woman they
had seen at DeJobn's place on June 3, 1924. I again exhibited the
photograph of this woman to (), who stated that the woman
he had seen somewhat resembled this photograph, but that he was
not able to positively identify same.

On June 12, 1934, Informant advised me that he
had met a former inmate of the Colorado State Pen, on
who like himself was acquainted with Subject Bates and the Feldman

woman. e took a ride with driving the latter's automobile
in view of the fact that as pretty well intoxicated. P
according to instructed him to drive out Zast Colfax Avelue,
stating that he wanted to see a party out that way. drove,
according to his statement, to the U.P. Cabins, located at Xanthia

and Zast Colfax, almost to the city limits of Denver. Here
told hiwn to pull along the side of a parked car and much to his
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surprise he observed Clara Feldman sitting in this car with a
young man, who was unknown to him. He, spoke to the Feld-
man woman according to his story and asked her how she
was getting along, inquiring if she desired to m™step out" that
night. ¥hereupon she stated that she might go to the Palais
Royale, a nizht club located at 4800 Pecos Street in Denver.
claimed that no further conversation was had with this woman
and he and returned to the downtown section of Denver.
Pstated t the Bates woman was wearing the same brown, straw
-hat she had on at DeJohn's place and he described the young man
with her as being about 22 years of age, quite tall, and blond.
He stated that this man was not the same individual he had seen
with Clara Feldman at DeJohn's place.

The night of June 12, 1934, .igent and I, accampan-

"ied by Informant -nd wife went to the Palais Royale arriving

at approximately 9:30 P.X. higent @§waited in a car, while the
Qand myself remained inside. Te waited until about 1:00 A:.
but e Feldman woman or her companions did not appear. During

this time- who appeared to be known by and
others connecved with the place, informed me that through conver-

sation witih one of these individuals he had determined definitely
that trs. Feldman would be there that evening. However, she did
not meke her appearance. who had become quite intoxicated,
finally acdmitted that she quite likely would not come,

On June 13, 1934, accoipanied by and Agent- I
went to the U. P. Cabins, the plaqle where had seen the Feld-
man wonsn on the day previous and"e%ggested at she was quite
likely stonpi at this tourist camp. Inquiry was made at the
camp by Agentnbwho exaibited photographs of !rs. Feldman and
her son to the manager and kis wife, both of whoin advised that
they had never seen these persons and they were positive no one
hud stopped in an automobile in front of their place the day pre-
vious as described by- The records of this camp also failed
to reveal any of the names used by the Feldmans.

It was obvious from conversing with Informant’that
he had been misleading (D tor the purpose of getting
entertainment for himself and wife at various night clubs. I.inform-
ed that I would pay him £100 for information resulting in the
location of the Feliman woman but that I did not wish him to waste
my time in following out leads which he knew had no value. THe
promised to make discreet inquiry among his hoodlum friends and

advj this office if he should secure any information of worth.
&questioned as to ker husband's activities admitted that
she did not have faith in all of his statements and attributed
ctions to the fact that he had been drinking heavily of

late.
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¢ The night of June 16, 1934, Agent( D anc the
writer interviewe of the Twin Towers night

in connection with the case entitled
with aliases, et al; ~Vietim;
Kidnaping; Denver File No. 7-2." being on parole, is very
cautious not to become involved in any trouble. He was shown photo-

, graphs of the Feldmans and stated that he had never seen these
“persons and did not know them. He was questioned confidentially
. as to whether anyone had made inquiry relative to these veople

and stated that no one had aprroached him in this regard. He pro-
mised to be on the lookout for these persons and to notify the
Denver office if they put in an appearance at his club.

On June 14, 19%4,
telephone Keystone

alias a subject in the
casd, oalled at this| office. In the past this woman has furnished
considerable information in connection with the abdéve case. 1\7hile
here I exhibited to her a photograph of Clara Feldman without re-
vealing her identity. She immediately identified this as being a
photograph of Subject Bates' woman whom she knew as Frs.jbavis.
She stated thatSshe had last seen this woman in Denver a proximately
two years ago at the Junior Rooms, 1C28 19th Street, which is?

wWou

D G - o
be on the lookout for the Fe n woman and her companions and would

notify this office in the event she saw them.

The Denver office wiil continue investigation of this
matter and lzeep the Division advised.

Very truly yowrs,

Sz - Dprme

JAY C, NEMRAN, Acting

hfo ) %7(, Special igent in Charge

cc Oklahoma City
Fortland

File Mo. 7-7
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8’001!1 Ageat in Chargs,
Division of Investigstion,
U. B. Dopartment of Jusiiss,
411 v, 8, Cours Xouse u“o.
Portlend, Oregoa.

‘-‘ - . . - .‘___._..:

[ A S,

s 428 Nidland Seviags Bidg.,

Juse 18, 1984,

0]
Re: George Xe Barnes, with sliases, et al
Chariss 7. - Vietin

Kiéasping
Dear 8ir:

Reforring W m Ictm of June 14 o Shis 18
t0 aédvise that the S“ﬁh
police departmmmt u m that of

Denver informast in this ease.

’ A8 requssted returning berenith the pheoto~
graph of forvarded with your letter.

Yory truly yours,

JAY C. NKWMAN, Aeting

Spetial Ageat im Charge.

. N GTC

os Divistoa
Oklahooe c‘v. Okla.,
Selt laks City, Usah,

R p terie
T
R . . }
'?‘ -- :«‘_ .. ...,.u.»....--.-.ctl
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Special Agent in Chargs,
Division of Investigation,

~ U. S. Department of Justiocs,
Post Office Bex 709,

Portland, Oregom.

: George x.m Barnes with alisses,
st al. C(harles ¥.“Urschel-Victinm,
Kidnaping.

Dear 8ir:

Referenoce is made to your letter dated March £, 1934 in
the above entitled matter in which yon requested that it de ascer-
tained from the Oklshoma and Arkansas Automobile Registratioa
Bureaus whether Chevrolet Cabriolet, Motor fS126908, Serial
#OBA-0314291, was registered in Oklahoms or Arkansss during 1934,
or if a registration was made in these Bureaus unier the nmmes of
Ruth Johmson or A¥QY'iGi Johieom during 1934,

The records of the Automobile Registretion Bureem of
Oklahoma at Oklahoma City, Oklshome end the Arkansas License Bureau
at Little Roek, Arkansas have been checked and it has deen asecer-
tained that the above descrided antomobile has not been registered
during 1933 or 1934 and that there have been no registrations of
automobdiles under the names of Ruth Johmsom or
during 19354 in these Bureaus.

Stop orders have been placed with these Puresus regarding
the adbove descrided car with the request that if this car is
registered that the Oklabhomea City office or Little Roek office de
potified {mmeftataly.

Very tmiy yours, ]

N R R XY

All blC

KAHLE M.BLAGCK,
Special sgest in Charge

et - ’ Ho

~ - -

ec-Diviston"” .
Little Roek

o
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Xy good friend, Inspector (R bas preseated
_ ° to me the drawing, *His Trigger Finger" of Gesrge
" {dachine Oun) Kelly, which was originated and desigaed
K by you. It really is one of the most interestiag por-
.trayals of not only Kelly, but of the science of finger-
: prints. I have the picture on the wall in my office, aand
ey E it has already attracted conesiderable attention fros ny
Lo friends who have called to sBee me. I want you to know -
bow grateful I asz to you for this very unususl and unigue -

EEREL " . ‘plece of work. You are to be congratulated upon having
7« - designed such an interesting portrayal of Kslly,
4 ' " ¥ith expreesions of wy bast regards and good wishes,
Ian
Sincerely yours,
‘e Al BIC
l.
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H. 8. Burean of Infrestigution
" Bepartment of Justice

420 Post Office Building,

. . - Dallas, Texas.

3
AR

,\ June 19, 1934,

Director, R
Division of Investigetion, . ‘
U.S. Department of Justice,
Jashirgton, D.C.

Dear Sir:-

In reply to Division letter of 6/13/34 concerning one
of Dallas, Texas, who is cleiming he made arrange-

ment§ with me to pay him for services in furnishing information
regarding the ESCAFE OF HARVEY J. CﬁAILLY fron the Dallas County
Jail:

@ i i» orror in making such statement, as no
such arrangement was made with me. id assist agents
and

in that investigation and arrengements were
made through the oifice of the U.S. Attorrney with the Dapartment
whereby ’would be paid as en expert wi

itness; but subsequent
decvelopments made it inadvisable to call§ i

as a witness.
:iowever, he was tendered the expert witness

ee for his attendance,
which iie declined to accept - claimirg e larger amount.

i

()5\ N1 @3Iid X400 Nie. 8 3 258

-y
Ce

[

It is true, also, thatq did rendsr valuable
assistance in cornection with the investigation end probably it
would not be amiss to recompense him in some degree, but his claim
Tfor a pericd of 17 deys at 36.00 per day is unreasonable.

Agent- is thoroughly familier with all negotiations

and himself, but he is absent in the field at this
varticular moment, and when he returns I will take this matter

up with hinm ard advise the Division of his recollection of the

matter' Very.trul; I:jours 'T '/2 /7
pYIC 2

£
¥ €D lake,
cc 62-420-

Special Agent ﬁ' ;
gﬁ‘m@m ‘/‘;‘ & S L

between
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Y. 8. Bepartment of Justice .

. Blnshington, B. €. @

z. ' ’ June 18, 1934 - v,

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TOLSON

In accordance with my recent conference with
you relative to Division Chart number 34-31 entitled,
"Kidnaping of Charles F. Urschel™, this particular chart
is being issued in the form agreed upon. A copy of the
chart is attached.

You will recollect that we purposely omitted
the sentence and photograph of one subject who received
a sentence of a year and a day several months subsequent
to the convictions of the outstanding subjects in this
case, in view of the fact that to have included this last
nemed subject's picture and sentence would have necessi-
tated doing away with that part of the history of the case .
contained in the chart which states "Within 90 days after
the actual abduction the case had been solved, a consider-
able portion of the ransom money recovered and the guilty
individuals apprehended, convictediand sentenced".

In further compliance with yoﬁr instructions,

MR.
: MR. N
JOHQ EDGAR HOOVER T ©{ MR

W GLAVIN "
LTamm T
LESTLR ... .. ...
CRENHIBURCTR.

EODWARUS

PILES L

one large photographic copy of this chart has been forward-

ed to the Chicego office to be used in the Division's ex-
hibit at the World's Fair and appropriste copies are main-
tained in this office. Dry lith copies are being prepared
by the Equipment Section but have not yet been furnished
this office.

Respectfully,

ZIN A

W. H, D. Lestey.

Enclosure #558568 :}'DSCRDED

fz ’76/\1 14/4;2 :75;
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" 'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file.
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

One or more of the following

O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material

available for release to you.

Section 552

Section 552a

O (b)(1) O ®)7)(A) O (dX5)
O (6X2) O (b)(7)(B) O GX2)
O ()3) O (®)(XC) O k()
0O (b)(7)X(D) O (k)(2)
O (bX7)E) O x)@3)
O (b)7)F) O (k)(4)
O (b)(4) O (b)) O (k)s)
0 (b)(5) O (6)9) O (k)6)
O (o)6) O )7
‘ O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request. ’ ’
[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.
[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.
Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).
~
l Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): V€ "”5“ N
12,8 Lo | Caso.)
-/
[J For your information: e
B The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
TS-12%18
)0,0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.6.0.0.9.0.0.0.0.04
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
XXAXXX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X  FOR THIS PAGE X
) 9.0.0.0.0.¢ P9.:0.6.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.4

FBI/DOJ
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-&_ " UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

e THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Ok]_ahoma Cj.ty, Oklahum

- - r

REPORTMAMAT: . nnanmm\nn mmmnwmmm " REPORT MADE BY:

/| pavias, TEXas 8/19/34 8/9/34 gy E

. FLENO, ; T=7=

.

R N Tt '
-~
R

CHARLES F

™\ cEcRGE' BARNES, with alidses, =T 4L. Y &
RSCHEL, VICTIN. KIDWPING, &
o ~ d

enty-dollar Federal Reserve Bank Note, Urschel
“ ranson money, received by First Hational Bank at
_aSpermont, Texes, from Riek resident of
Stonewn unty, Texas,
f Elk City, Cklahama, suspscted of

dealing in Urschel ransom noney,

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

) p.
'DEZ&lLSt This investigation 13 based upan_a.zelephone call from Sheriff

_ of Aspermont, Texas, to United States Narshal?
of Dallas, advising that a rdansom note in the Urschel case had been located a

aspernont.,

On June 8, 1934,q5heriff, Stonewall County,
Aspermont, Texas, advised the writer that sno after January 1, 1924, he re~

ceived en anonymous letter written cn cheap tablet paper, enclosed in a plain
envelope addressed "Sheriff, Stonewall County™, beariang a Wichita Valley Railroad

mail stemp, indicating that saiie had been meiled on a train at a point betvween
The,*

Aspermont and Wichita Falls, Texas, in which letter he was advised that
Clerk is offering to sell some of the Urschel Kidnap money at a discount®,
Sheriff advised that he did not lend much credence to the letter, which he
pemiigdiately tore up and threw in the waste paper basket along with the envelope®
which the letter was en \

he letter he had received, and was advise
prior he had been told by an ex—convict from Oklehoma,
City, Oklahama, has been passing some o
zorey throuch a gembling © in, exas._

Continuing, Sheriff tated that ‘he atill did not 1end -

rmch credence to the report that®YZ%h C

was handlineonsmuun&ﬁuthngﬁnsahel
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ransom money, but that about iiay 18 or 20, 1934, he mefm at the gou_r.t“ »
House in Asp;rmont, and in a conversation with him Clatk advised him that -gj;-zes-:;.-E._»_'é-
Mathers, Attorney at Cklehoma City who defended the Kellys and Harvey. Baileéy in
their trial at Cklahoma City on charge- of Kidnaping Charles F, Urschel, was a
visitor et the home of C}EPk's on a ranch 25 miles Northwest of Aspermont, last
Fall; and that Mathers had asked to be remembered to Sheriff and further
that James H, fathers is :

[ ~

= - The Sheriff stated that upon learning of the relationship between
Qand Mathers he coaferred with of the First National
‘- -at Aspermont, and requessted him ze all twenty=-dollar bills

received by the bank from Ri¥ + thet on the morning of June 7, 1924 he re-
ceived a telephone cz=ll froa of the First National Bank,

requesting hin to come b£ the $ wnat ne edlately went to the bank and was
shown a twWenty-dollar t$20,00] Federal Reserve Bank Note, issued by the Federal

Reserve Bank of Kansas City, Missouri, bearing the serial No, J=03235472-A, which
number appeers on the list prepared by the Division, of the Federal Reserve Bank
Notes pzid as a ransom for the release of C‘narlgs F. Urschel.,

m of the First National Bank of -Aspermont,
Texas, stated to the writer that about 4:60 FM, on June 8, 1934, after the front

door of the bank had heen closed, Rich N, Clerk and
ceme into the bank and requested a cashier's check in the amount o «UU, )
payable . 1:ha£1hl’e1 Rg;egared cashier's check Ro., 6358 the

ch Wo-

to
amount of goo 00 ‘pe e to 1d¥k, and received as part payment on said

check from R b 2 ) 9 twenty-dollar. bills, among which was the Federal
Reserve Bank Note in gquestion, and 8 other Federal Peserve bank notes of twenty-dolla:
bills, issued by the Federal Reserve Bank at Dallas, In addition to the twenty=-

dollar Federal Reserve Bank Notes,Mich N, Clark paid $70,00 in ten and five dollar
bills, maki total of $250,00 paid by Rich N, Tlarkl The remaining $250.00

was paid byr* in the form of a personal check drawn on his account

with the First Natlonal Bank of Aspermont, Texas,

ertfqer stated that the currency of $250.00 received
from He N. ClaTRy appeared to have been sepnarated into three or four different rolls

which temx_‘emoved from his pocket and counted out on a desk; that after having
counted out $225,00 Clark reluctantly reached in his pocket and withdrew a twenty-
dollar Federal Reserve Bank Note and a five-dollar billey That after baving issued

the cashier's check, (I i+=as requested by Clss cash a check for him to be
dravn on the First State Bank of Jayton, Texass cashe@ said check
for @awek, giving him two $10.00 dills and oxe $5.00 . -

q stated that he does not know whether or not the '_
twenty~dollar bill in question was the one which C1iT% reluctantly removed !'rom‘ his.:.
pocket elong with the five-dollar bill to make up the total of ist.OO paid him in- 7%

currency/ That after {CYErk and - left the bank, he checked over
the currency that he had received from €IZTi¢-and upon discovering that one of the’

* Al vlc
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Rich H. CI¥¥k on June 6, 4, is still outstanding and that in his opinion the s
check was obtained for the oge of obtaining clemency for

twenty-dollar Federal Reserve Bank Notes was issued by the Federal Resem Bank ot. &;
Kansas City & he checked the number thereon against the list he had received from ~ =
this Divis on, and discovered that sz2id bill was part of the Urschel Tansom money.

further advised that the cashier’s check issued to

n Ulisirict Court at permont, Texas on “a charge of robbery and assault,
and wes sentenced to serve 20 years in the Texas Stete Penitentiary,

In this connection, igent was advised by Sheriff -ater T
in the day, that he hed Just received instructions from the Governor of Texas that

a furlough of 60 days had been granted and that he was to be irmede~
iately released from the Stonewall County Jail,

dith regard to the assault and robbery charge against-

igent was edvised by Sheriff @) thet on May 13, 1933, en elderly
couple, -iir. -anf¥dpss John York, -who-reside about one.querter of a mile from the
home of<Rich N, Clark, 25 miles Northwest of Aspermont, were assaulted and robbed
of a few dollars in their hore. The Sheriff stated that in his ‘investigdation of
the matter he lsarned that some time prior to May 13, 1933, FOhA:¥drk had discussed
with €¥ch WTUISTX the condition of the State Bank at Jayton, in which he (York)
hed a deposit of slightly more than $500.,00; that ZoFRadvised ATk he had about
$500.00 in the bank and was afraid the bank was going to close; that cﬁ]_;:-k advised
the o0ld rman York to withdraw his money and keep it in his home, That he (Clark)
felt sure the bank at Jayton would soon close and that he had no faith in any banks,

_ coQtinuinf? the Sheriff stated that in his 1nvestigation he found
that

onemﬂ Elk City, Oklahoma, were visitors
in the home of ™Cisrk on the n vay 12, 1933 and thet(@ D re-

turned to his home at Blk City sometime during the day of lay 14, 1933, That the

grand jury returned an indictment against and* charging -
then with robbery and assault of that as yet he has been

unable to apprehend

: of the First State Bank of Jayton, Texes,
andq of the Bank of Peacock, Peacock, Texas, stated.to the writer that A
about June S or June 4, 1934, m Cleng made application to him in the bank at -
Jayton for a loan of $50,00; that he advisedm he would let him have the money
and Glark stated he was not sure he would need it, but in the event it was needed he
would issue checks for that amount then come into the bank and execute his note for
like amount to take up the checks; that the check of £25,00 given by Esh N,

A

to the First Netional Bank of ispermont on June 6, 1934, hes not yet been preeented

" to the First Stzte Bank of Jayton for payment, : s

Al B1C
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stated to the writer with reference to the generel -

reputation of Rich N, Clark, thet he knows of no criminal activities of Clark, bdbut
is convinced that Clark is closely essociated with certain criminals in Oklahoma
and at Ft, Worth, Texas, That about 1927 an attempt was made to burglarize the
bank et Peacocke, The burglars removed the safe from the building and took it out
as far as the edge of the sidewalk; that in attempting to load the safe on the
truck one of the burglars dropped his pistol and accidentally shot himself in the
foot; that later his foot became infected and he went to a hospital in Ft, Worth,
Texas, where he died from the infection., That prior to his death he gave the names
of his two accomplices, who were apprehended and convicted of the burglary in the

. State District Court at Aspermont, Texas. That during the trial of the case Rich

No Clark was closely associated with the dants and with their attorney - one
f Ft. Horth., Further, that he hes observed numerous cars going .

into and leaving the farm hone of Rich N, Clark, which is a east
of Jaiton, Texas, and joins a ranch owned and operated by a

n the First State Bank of Jayton,

Personel description of Rich N. Clark as furnhished by—
Sheriff at Aspermont, Texas is as follbvs:

Name: Rich N X Clark
Age: 45 years
Height: S* 10"
weight: 150 lbs.
Build: Medium
Hair: Brown
Eyes: Brown
Complexion: Rugged
Peculiarities: Constantly moistens lips with tongue.
iarital Status: Married, one step-son, named Red Robertson,
ege - 25 years,
Cccupetion: Fermer and stockman
Address: Jayton, Texas,.
Pelatives:

brother, Elk City, Okla,
brother-in-law, Aspermont, Texas,
ames He ers, uncle, (Attorney) Okla, City, Ckla.

* % * * *

~ of the First State Bank at Jayton, Texas,
vhich bank has been opened only about six weeks, was given a list of the Urschel
ransom notes, and he steted that he would immediately notify the Dallas Division
office if any of said money is received in his bank.

— of the First National Bank of Aspermont,
Texas, stated that he would continue to check all currency that comes into his

bank 2nd would immediately notify the Dallas Division office if any of said money is

« Al BIC
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~ Sheriff advised the wiiter that he will address a
letter to Eis brother, Deputy Sheriff, Tatum, New Mexico,|and request
him to-give whatever informa e had or has concerning this matter to any Agent

of this Division who may interview him, particularly concerning the ex-convict from
Oklahoma who advised him that # is passing some of the Urschel ransom money

a ganbling house at licLain, lexas, aheriff tated further
Chief of Police at Clintan, Cklahoma we uainted with
£ Elk City, Oklahoma; that ’s a relisble officer, & h ,
of his and will give full cooperation to an Agent .of this Division,

The twenty-dollar Federzl Reserve Bank Note in question was
obtained by this agent and has been turned over to Special Agent in Charge Fo J.
Blake of the Dallas office.

. UNDEVELCCED LEADS:

THE -CKLAHCM DIVISIQY. GFFICE, 1 111
consult Chief of ﬂie?fws to s imow14age ofwd He

probakility that he is passillg or dealing in Urschel ransom money, keeping in
mind the alleged and probabls connection of James Mathers.'

THE EL 2AS0 DIVISICHN CFFICE,at Tatun,i’ew liexico, will interview

Deputy -Sheriff- as to his knowledge of— passing Urschel
ransom money. .

THE DALLAS DIVISION. CFFICE, at licLdan, Texas, will make inquiry
at the banks to determine whether any of the Urschel ransom money is passing
throush the banks.

it Aspermont, Texas, will make further investigation relative = -
to Rich Clark.

At Paducah, Texas, will contact Sheriff (P tor 2w
information he may have regarding Rich Clark.

FENDING .
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Jume 20, 1934

n with the phone oall from itr. Clegg

ted that he wes in receipt of a e
lstter from on Little Reck, Arkansas, indicating
that a former tor of Arkansas is nov serving a seatence
in the State Pmnitentisxy, having beea convicted on &
charge rlukuupca pleass de advised that I have no

poreonal otaromm&tmum
There

In oconn
to you today,

is an associate of
is nothing in the to
'has been prosecuted and I caused the files
of the Identifica Tait to be choecked wmder this nane, e
as the index of the Divisien, An exesainaticn was also made of the
list of gangsters swaltted by the Oklahoza City Office, without
locating the name of any individual who may be serving & sentence
wader the cirounstsnces adove related. I requested Mr, Coffey t¢
exazine the personal appearence sheets subaitted by the Oklaboma -3
City Office and he furnished ms with the following names of knom - °
kidnapers who have Ok}-hnu Btate Panitentiary records

mabmmumwuummmw
without suocess, mmmmm Wﬂw bd.u -ubjocuot
auuwa‘m. E - 4

Incidentally, Langford Po “
w and received a seutence

Rﬂooangp

’men o
JUN 25 193 a @&
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connection with his hatboring George "Machine Gun® Kelly.
The file does not shou where Razsey 13 serving his sentamce
but it is presuned that he was sentanced to the Leavenworth

Peaitentiary, o
Respectfully,
Re Eo Newy '

C gt e,
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During telephonis conversntion this morning, -
" Mr. Clegg stated he had in his possession e letter
which had just been reccived by (NN trox
one TFort Smith, Arkansss, stating that
there is & prisoner serving time in the Oklehoma State
Penitentiary. for harboring a geng of kidnspers, who
wts formerly a county nffi#iel. It was stated in
this letter that his prisoner has information as °
to how to locate the kidnapers of: Mr. Clegg
stated he had just clled the Oklah y Office
on this matter, but that he thought possibly the’
files here might indicate what county cfficial
-in 4rkensas hed been sentenced for harboring this
perticular geng. He suggested that 1T information
in this rogerd is found here, it might be well to
transmit it to the Oklshoma City Office for its
information, )

Will you plecse tauke cure of taia netter.

Very truly yoﬁra,

Director.
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A7 sion of Frfustition

i . . - . 8. Begartment of Justice

; \- + . Pe. 0. Box 1276 .
i ' Oklehoma City, Oklshama -

i : S ‘- June 21, 1934 : , o
{ s ‘,// DB : ' T V5
‘ A S L TR T O NP R
i ' Director, , - ' -

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,

- Washington, D, C. -
Dear Sir:
o) .
M Re: George Kelly Barnes, et al;
z ‘ Charles F.0Urschel - Victim;
T Q : Kidneping.

i

Referring fo Division letter of Februsry 14, 1934 and
ol to previous correspondence in connection with the threatening
letter addressed to Mr. Urschel, postmarked Bridgeport, Texsas,

Jenuary -22, 1934, -please -be . sed that inquiry has devsloped
and'lllllllll!!lllii.
rschel, are said to heve =~

that Mr. Urschel,
-the latter 4in -the -employ .of.
hendled this letter.

Mr. Urschel's fingerprints are elready of record in the
Division, so he states. The fingerprints of:
haeve been taken and are transmitted herewith.

net: Retaned o

‘1
Spree

fingerprints were teken, end I am advised inadvertently were

placed in the outgoing mail without any cover letter attached !
thereto or enything to indicate for what purpose they were for- ! .
warded to the Division. In the event the Division is unable to ' s
locete these prints, please advise and an effort will be made
to obtaein the prints of when he again appears in

Oklahoma City, at which e, they will be forwasrded to the
Division.

recently appeared a£ this office amd his \

-

~
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-
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DIViSIOR OF INVESTIGATION, U. S. DEPARTMENT OF J'USTIéE. -.

N lﬂormNo.J. T g : . C e A
THIS CASE ORIGINATES atr St. Paul, Minnesota. C St. Paul rFueEwno.  62-894

A .+ ]. REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REFORT MADE BY:

"St. Paul, Minn. 6-22-34 6-13-34 R. C. Coulter

-

TITLE: CHARACTER OF CAST:
' WRITING ANONYMOUS LETTERS TO
UNKNOWN SUBJECTS ASST, ATTY. GEN, JOSEPH B.
- | KEENAN, JUDGE EDGAR S. VAUGHT,

SYNOPSIS of FACTS:
- ‘Handwriting on threateninig/ters to Assistent
Ce o Attorney&neral Joseph B an, Federal Judge
2 Edgar SAVaught, and Charles FL Uraschel does not
appear identical with the handwriting of the
“Twin Ci{ties -subjects in the Urachel kidnaping-case.
VERNON’ﬁn.LER, whose initials appear at the bottom
of %he note - to ¥r. Xeenan, .has _since been killed.

Case will be reopened on receipt of further
information,
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REFERENCE:
Division letter dated October 26, 1933, and letter -
from Oklahome City Division office dated October 26,
1933.
DETAILS:

At St. Paul, Minnesota.

Reference letter from Oklahoma City Division ofﬁ.ce transmitted )
photographic copy of a letter and envelope addressed to Assistant Attorney General
Joseph B, Keenan, Washington, D. C, The envelope in question was cancelled at
Minneapolis, Minnesota, October 11, 1933, at 2:00 p.m., the figure "5" appearing
within the cancellation circle. This note, according to the Technical Section of
the Division, was printed with a pencil., In the note, the thregt was made that

he writer would get him and his children. The note was signed{"V.M.".  VEHNON ’
JTLLER with alieses,who it was thought may have had soms connection with the vriting
of this note, has since been killed at Detroit, hﬁichigan ’
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-umu OF INVESTIGA
COPIES OF THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO:

2 - Division Y~° fp' DN 9 o) ]934 "\ M. UUhnﬁ_z_ﬁ_lm_
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The Division letter of rererence transmitted photographic copies
or letters to Edgar S. Vaught, Oklahoma City; George Kelly, Oklchoma City;
and Charles F. Urschel, Oklahoma City. The letter to Kelly was postmarked
Muskogee, Oklahoma, October 11, 1933, at 11:30 p.m., and the letter to-
Urschel was postmarked at Minneapolis, Minnesota, 2:00 p.m., October 11,
1833; both letters were printed. The letter to Kelly was promising him
help, and the letter to Urschel threatened to kill him, his wife, and family.

The - letter to Judge Vaught; postmarked St. Paul, Minnesota,
Scptember 25, 1933, at 3:00 p.m., is in small writing and his life was
threatened iT he did not release "Minneapolis-boys®. The letter -further
stated that they were good friends of Lehmeyer, the Minneapolis Police Chief,

-and-were just .gamblers_and bootleggers and would not mix up with any kidnaping

Job.

The writing on thése not & compared mith the speqjun’ ns of the
writing of cmm.ns ALEERNWO ERICK, SAM{KRONICK, SAM{XOZBERG,
From a canparison, it was plainly
evident that none or these notes were written or printed by any of tha_
above ngred individuals. This ag € bas seen the signature of ERMAN,
ISADOREA BLUMENFELD, and CLIFFO Y; and in the opinion of this agent,
none of these notes were written by any of the above mentioned individuals.

} In view of the fact that no latent fingerprints were found on the
notes and there is no information available indicating who the author or
authors may be, this case is being considered closed at this tims, subject
to be reopened in the event any information is received in the future.

This matter is, of course, being kept in mind as other inveatigationa are

being made.
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Assistant Atlorney General Stephens

Assistant Attorney General Wideman .............

Assistant Attorney General Keenan
Assistant Atlorney General Sweeney
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Assistant Solicitor General MacLean

Mr. Hoover, Direcior of Investigation
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General Agent . .................
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Mr. Gates

M. Glendon

Miss Watkins
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

“ 1. S. Bureau of Investigation

Department of Yustice
TWashington, B. C.

June 9, 1924.
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ir. Barryl Hansen,
¢/o’flew York World Telegraam,
New York, H. Y.
My deer Mr. Hansent
I have just been reading your recent review
of the Kirkpatrick bock decling with-the Urschel case.
Your -srticle is eo well written end so highly helpful
in what we are endezvoring to do that I camnot refrein
from expressing to you my personal thanks for it.
Kindest regards,
Very sincerely yours,
signet
HOMER ~ CUMMINGS

Attorney Generale. _




